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1 was told to send this information if I had a complaint regarding FERPA. I have listed some 
brief details hclow, followed by a full account of the situation prompting my complaint. 

=~N~a~mll:;c,l.~n!!dUWl1rl"·"-'''lC-'fr" udent: 
(bl(61 . (bl( ' (e) 

Student Contact 
bl(ol. ("I(lre) 

Type of Violation: Improperly Dii'iC\osiIlIT Perso lJy Identifiable Information 
(nstitution of Complaint: (b)( ), (b)( ( ) ' elmo! 
Parties Involved : (bit j , {b)( ( ) SS ocl n t c Dean and Professor of Law 

{b ( ). (b)( ( ) Director of Admissions and Student Recruitment 
b ): )() ministrative Assistant 

Date of Violation: April 3, 2012 
Date I Lea rned of Violation: April 3, 2012 

Below I have desc rihed these detail s further, :llong WiUl other reques ted informntion sllch as 
what specific infonnntioll was shared. who it was shared with, and any COIlHl1UnicaLioll wilh the 
insl itut iOIl 

I.J(b)(6J:(b)(7(C) I would like 10 place thi s cOlllpl:tint against b)( ),(b)( ( ) chonlof 
Law. They improperly disclosed Ilersollully identifiable info '- ,1011 0 approx IIIl1ltcly 441 
otber admitted .·;tudcnts. This illformmion is now heing IXlsted ~tlt over the web fur an yone 10 sec. 
Other web., il es arc reporting 011 il ns Ilews. nnd posting cditeu versions of the list. which is 
creating dem <l lld for mort! in formation <llld I h;w e no dOllbllhallllore of it will be posted hy (he 
end of the week. The siLlIl_Hio ll is described belO\ .... 

~(~)':;,'rA~"rr.·il'"3i'.~2"'O'-"1 ............ 0, ·40 p .m ., all e-mail was SCII! frOlIl l(b){6): (6)(7(6) ~ email add rc:ss 
~(b;;;I~. ;;I( ;;,;;I:""' ____ Ll:L""l:who is the adminisfnlti vc ass islunt at (b)(6)' {b)(7(C) hut W,IS :s igned by 

ftb::I~. ~1~(~::::~~~~~~)(~1~. ~1 ~r~l~~~~~CdU), who is the lI'eClor of Admiss ions and 
~ c ccnnlmt"1l1 lor bl( ),(b){ () I have <lunched I.l copy. but here is Ihe body or Ihe emaiL 

"Dear Admitted Students: 

Due {o technical di ffH,;u lties of uur online electronic payment system. the seat 
deposit deadline f.or the Fall 2012 class has been extended to Friday, April 6 t

l!. 

We apologize 1.0 aU of our appiic<! l1ts who had trouble paying a seat deposit over 
the weekend, and we regret the inconvenience and frustration it caused. The 
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paymcnt system is gelling an immediate upgrade today and will be back online 
lQmorl'Ow. Please call our orfice if you experience further difficulties. If you 
have alrcmly sent a check ill the mail. then we wi ll apply this to your scat deposit 
whcll we receive it. 

l )lb) (0)('(0) 

This suhject of Ihis email was ' 't,b)(6), {b){1lC) IAdm itted StwJents." AIIl'lCil.ed to this e-mail was a 
Mkn)snft Excel spreadsheet titled "DepositEmail .x(sx·' . students 
who have i10t yet !lut down a deposit tu hold thei r !'S pot in the School 
ChtS!'S o r 2015. It indudcs the following information ahoH t cv,bry""tIllmlOiiil1liClc,t: 
I .:JW Schoul Admission Council (I..sAC) account number 
First name 
Last name 
Middle initia l (or the whole middl4! name in some ca.'ics) 
Cumulative GPA 
AU Law School Admission Test (LSAT) scores 
Admissions index numher 
Date of application completeness 
Dale of acceptance 
Gender 
Total scholarship amount 
Sta te or permanent r esidence 
Ethnicity 1 and 2 
Undergraduatc institution 
Current address 
Current e-mail address 
Other various information ahout acceptances for other semesters 
Current phone number 
Ileposit due date 
Age 
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The e-mail was sent to all 441 of the students included on the list attached to the email, and I am 
not sure who else it wa' 'stributed to through email. At 1:10 and 1:13 p.m. I received automated 
emails from b)( ); (b)( ( ) . 'email address saying fb~); (b)U(t) I would like to recall the message, 
(b)( Ub)(7() Admitted Students'." This obviously did not recall any of the emails sent to any of 
t Ie students, but it docs show approximately when they realized their mistake. 
So far the following websites have discussed the list and/or posted a version of it: 

b)(6) (b)U(e) 

iunderstand il would be difficult 10 go to all these websites, especially after r have only sent Ihis 
in writlen form; ijust wanted 10 il1uslrate the various places it is being discussed. llwve aHached 
copies of Ihe i.lI'tides from the links above. As 1 said before, all this is causing more information 
to he demanded, and I fee! that soon the whol" list will be out there for alltu see. The last 
website provides the most unedited version of the first IKlge of the Jist, and reveals a large part of Hallles. 

I learned of this violation within five minutes of receiving the email (about 12:45p.m.), when I 
read the email and discovered the attachment. 

Communicalion with Institution: 

I did not have ~l!ly direct communication with tb)(~\ I Later that day at 7:32 p.m., all students 
who received Lhis email received another enwil to apologize for the incident. A copy of this 
email is anached, but here is the body of the email: 

"An e-mail sent earlier today Lo you inadvertently contained an attachment with 
personal information about you and other accepted applicants. We apologize for 
this error. Thc carlier email w;]s sent in response to numerous phone calls and 
clllaiis we received from applicants expressing concern that they were unable to 
make online scat deposits over the weekend because of technical difficulties 
with the university's online payment systeill. The attachment did not contain 
social security llumbers or hirth dates nne! we do not have reason to believe that 
Lhe information has been put to ,my unauthorized lISe at this time. 
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Our high standards of professionalism require us to treat all student data with the 
greatest degree of confidentialiLy and we regret this unfortunate mistakc. Due to 
the sensitive nature of the information lhal was contained in the attachment. we 
ask you to lreal the document as cOllfidentinl, just as you would as a lawyer, and 
deletc the information. 

Again, wc send our decpest apologies for this error. We sincerely regret any 
concerns caused by our action. We have taken steps to ensure that sLieh a 
mistake is not made in the future. 

Should YOll have additional questions re ar 
hy callin (b)(); (b)(7( ) or (b)( ); (b)(7(C) 
calling (b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

.. matter, you may contact me 
Director of Admissions, by 

Sincerely, 
(b)(6) (b)('(e) 

This is al! the communication I have received from tb)(~)Q I regarding this matter before writing 
this complaint at about 2p.m. on 04/05/2012. 

I have not attached the actual list, but J would be happy to send it if it is necessary. L along with 
m81lY others 011 fhis list, am extremely upset that Illy personal information is oul [herc 1"01' my 
futurc classmates [0 sec. Regardless o/" which law school I ultimate!y choose 10 <111cnd. lhis lisl 
includes many who also are choosing betwcen thc samc schools in Tex,)s, and wi!! have [his 
information if we alLend lhe same school. lt is <1lso bcing posted onlinc in many forms and is nuw 
something I won't be ahle to get away from. Please let me know ifyoll need any more 
information, or if you have <Illy questions. Thank YOLI for your timc and consideralion. 

Thanks, 

(b)(o) (b)( H 
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(b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

.July 30, 2012 

,,- , Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-8520 
Via Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested 

[OJ ~-

111,1"ue 
0:1 ZDI2~-1 

L 

Rc: FERPA Violation 
13y 

This office represents M:!,;!rI~lb~116~)~lb~11~7!~CL) ===========:::Jlwith respect to the 
education of their son, fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I 

I hereby lodge an official complaint against Mahapac Central School District on behalf OHb)(6); I 
EEmDwho attendsl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Fchool for the District's failure to provide Mr. and Mrs. 
Ilbli61 I I with the opportunity to inspect and review ~ education records within the requisite 

45 days. 

Requests were directed to Ms. Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I C~' ~E~C~h~aI~·rp~e~rs;o~n;,' ;an;d;se=.n;t;t=o~F~b)~(6~); ~(b~)(7~(C~)~~:::J 
Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) Ion May 16, 2012 andl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
andl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) n on May 30, 2012 (lcners and certified return 
receipts attached hereto for your convenience). To date, no records were received by Mr. and 

Mrs. ~ nor this office. 

Please let me know if additional infonnation is required. Thank you in advance. 

(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

~\- ml(bili)~ml7>(bilil(n7(cnl--------------------------------------~ 
rbl(61 (bl(7(i,,1 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000911



September 16, 2009 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

RE: 1(b)(6U')" I ~ School, Honolulu, HI 

~) if©" [E D\rftqi 
lll\ DC r 1 5 1009 ~I 
t:8:LY===''-' -,,--' 

C ite. 
Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I am writin to inform you of what I believe are violations o.~f t~h:f.e~F~~!Ulr school 
officials of (b ):( (7 ~ School, Honolulu, Hawaii, in particular, { )( ), (b){ ( ) 

To begin I would like to say that I am a United States Army soldier and who 
proudly selVes our country. While serving in support of Iraqi Freedom, some certain 
violations may have occurred and I would like vn,,, ' . , ••. 

She was ultimately given temporary custody while I was deployed (Exhibit 5, 
final order dated October 14, 2008). As you will see, nowhere in any of the court 
orders, was I denied access to my daughter's school or school records. 

While my ex-wife had my daughter in Hawaii - against court order - she 
swindled the school into believing that she had legal custody of my daughter. Attached 
documents will show that Justice was enrolled on or about August 6, 2008. According 
to the school's own website , in order to tegally enroll a student in their school, the parent 
or legal guardian must: 

According to state law, Hawaii Revised Statutes §302A-1143 
and Hawaii Administrative Rule chapter 8-13, school-aged 
children are required to attend the school in the area in 
which they reside. unless permitted to attend another 
school through a geographic exception. 
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Under the law, Hawaii Administrative Rule chapter 8-13 and 
BOE Policy 4150, a minor does not have the legal capacity 
to establish residency independent of the minor's parents or 
legal guardian. 

If the parents are separated or divorced, the residency 
of the child is generally determined to be where the 
parent with the physical custody of the child during the 
school week resides. Legal guardianship is not created 
by documents such as powers of attorney or special 
powers of attorney. Legal guardianship is created by a 
formal family court order which specifies the duties of 
the guardian In a document called ULetters of 
Guardianship. " 

Many parents want their child to attend a school in an area 
other than in which the parent(s) reside. In some instances, 
where the child is temporarily placed with a relative for 
whatever reason, a tension occurs between the compulsory 
school attendance law which requires the DOE to provide 
educational services to all children and the area school 
attendance law which prescribes which school a child is to 
attend. Verification as to where indeed a child resides and is 
required to attend school becomes a problem that all schools 
must face. Effective 7/9/03 

1 ~)(6), ~)(I 1 ~ School violated its own state's statute. I have asked repeatedly since 
October of 2008 for proof of Justice's residency that they used to enroll her in August of 
2008. They have refused to provide such documentation. 

~ 0 >. I am entitled to have copies of my daughter's school record. I (b)(~ (b)(I(q I from 
the registration office told me on a telephone call on April 8, 2009 at :21pm Eastern 
Time that "she had to check with the biological mother for her permission to give me 
copies of anything: I explained to Ms. (b)(6) (b) that l(b)(6i. (biilie) 1 ~ School had 
copies of all of the court orders and none 0 e court orders prohibit me from obtaining 
copies of school records regarding my daughter, Justice. 

My first letter, from my attorney was September 2, 2008. After no response to 
that letter, my attorney subpoenaed the school records. The superintendant, Teri 
Ushijima said that she could not release my daughter's records to my attorney. I again 
had my attorney write a letter, send it via email to Iraq, I signed it and sent it back and 
had my attomey send it again to Ms. Ushijirna. She, what seemed reluctantly, sent 
copies of records (but did not include every document requested). 

DuriLmy time overseas fighting the war against terrorism, I tried calling 
l(b)(6); (b)(I 1 ~ School, only to be hung up on because the secretary that I spoke to 
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said she "couldn't speak to me without the biological mother present." Now why 
would 1(b)(6); (b)(7( 1 mother have to be present for me to speak to the principal, vice principal 
or whomever I needed to speak to, to have a copy of my daughter's records mailed to 
my home residence? 

I wrote (and copies are attached hereto) letters to I(b)(' ) (b)(7 I El School and 
they still continue to pick and choose what records that they are going to send me. I do 
not feel that I should have had to subpoena the records, nor do I feel that I should have 
to continuously write letters every month because Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) lis doing what l(b)(6); (b )(7 

I(b)('). (b)(7iG) I (biological mother) is telling her to do, instead of complying with the law. 
See attached "stamped signature." 

The only written letter I have received from lib)(6); (b)(7 I was from the 
superintendant enclosing the first production of records in the fall of 2008. Instead of 
receiving letters staung what is enclosed and why they choose not to produce the exact 
records I am requesting. they just put documents in an envelope with no explanation. 
Also, when the superintendent sent co ies of "certain n documents, there was no 
redacting of the documents, but when Ms. (b)( ); (b ( sends me copies of documents, 
she redacts (blacks out) information on those documents. Pursuant to the court orders 
and the law. no document shall be miSSing information. Ms. Itb){6);{b)(1(q I indicated 
on the phone on April 8, 2009 that "the mother doesn't want you to have her 
phone numbers." I'm sorry, but there is no court order prohibiting me from having the 
phone numbers or addresses - and if I needed to contact her regarding my daughter, 
wouldn't you think that I had those numbers and address already? Yes, I do, Judge 

[b)(6),(bl(7 rrom Macomb County Circuit Court, Mt. Clemens, Michigan made sure that I had 
that information while the biological mother was in the State of Michigan under court 
order - she could not leave the state until further order of the court (see attached order.) 
(i. e. especially the court order showing [b)(6);(b)(7(O) I did not 
have the authority to enroll my daughter in school in August 2008) 

rb)(S) (b)(: CI I . al/eges that she requested () (b)( school transcripts from 
our local sc 001 here in Michigan three times w en s e unlawfully enrolled my 
daughter in school. She may not have requested llie transcript because she knew 
that what she was doing was not by Hawaiian law - or any state law. She only 
requested the transY!~SI after I sent no less than three letters asking for a copy of her 
letter to l(b)(6) (bWiOI I (b) School requesting the transcripts . She would (or could) never 
produce d. I en on April 6, 2009 (see attached document) she sent a "form letter" to 

l(b)('J.lbJi7(C) I El School requesting transcripts for the very first time! My daughter 
had been enrolled for a full 8 months! I again sent a letter on April 26, 2009 
[ : : ,u

l
estin9 certain documents (copy of letter is attached) To which, again, Maanalua 

(b) SchooI1(b){6), (b)(7(C) Ihas refused to answer this letter in its entirety. 

Upanl~)('J.lbl(7(G) I falsifying documents in Hawaii the 
school officials in Hawaii refuse to prosecute l(b){6) ; (b)(7(C) 1- again in violation of their 
own state laws. 

3. 
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(b)(O): (b),,(c) 

-,-/ 

I am askin ou to enforce the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 and 
sanction (b)(), (() Ii[] School and force them to provide the fOIlO\lf~ (eCOrdS (below 
is an excerpt as re uested in my numerous letters to F )(6)'{b)(7(C) I ( ) School to the 
attention of j , (b)( ( registrar: 

• Photocopies of enrollment forms, truancy reports, emergency notification cards 
and any and all other officially generated reports andlor letters either in paper 
form or ema il. Make sure that my name is in the Father spot and remove 
(b)(b), (b)('(c) from an fall documents pertaining to my daughter, 

• 

• 

is not (b (b) ( father, nor is he her legal guardian, from 
\;ann"Y"a"n","uoa"""s;;c'"'mo"o~,records, make sure that my name, address, home telephone 
number are included in the school recards as her emergency ~ontact this 
information is provided below). If you feel that fb)(6) (b)(7(O) j)S (b)( , )(7 

legal guardian and/or father, J am requesting a copy of such documentation. 

Photocopy of all excuses given to the school for any and all tardies and/or 
absences has incurred since July 27, 2008 through to the final day of 
enrollment. has fa iled to provide copies of written excuses per the 
attached There is great concern as I !! )~ ) (b) I has been absent over 
62 days in the current school year alone, but there is "no documentation on why 
she has been absentn nor has there ever been a truancy report filed ; 

A copy of all documents used to enrolll(b)(6), (b)(7(O) I in your school legally 
on or about July 27,2008 . This is to include but is not limited to: birth certificate, 
shot records custod from the State of Michigan giving Fb)(6): (b)(7 I 

)( ): (b ) custOdy. Even if she only provided a "Hawaii 
rssu ersonal protective order" that does not give l (b){~), (b)7 C) I 

)( ) (b)( ) custody. The State of Michigan is the on y s ate with competent 
jurisdiction of custody regarding I(b)b) !b)(7(C) l Below is an excerpt from 
your Department of Education 's we Site: 

I -I - _ ._- ------_ ... _ _ .. - - _._ ._- I --,- -
Siuder' t H .. " lth 
l~o:1 cor1 (bl rTI14) • 

• 
HC1lllh requlw-nents (Dept of ~(llIh) 

ImrTl unizfll iu;l fe qui rc IT' ~ rl~s (Dept of Heallh) 

High points: lsee ilboVe lor delaWS) 

- - .. ---.---.~ 

1_ Physical exam rJIoU5l have been taken in paSI 12 mtxllhs. Appoifll rmm t slip is ac~pta~e for 
conditional admission. Military may lake out-ol-stalo physical results and shol recoro 10 base/post clinic to 
have them transcribed 10 Hawa~ f'orm ' 4_ 
2. Immuniutions must be up 10 elate. S igned stalemCll1 frum physician IIldicat~ lg student has Ileyun 
w conatlon series WId is W3i1io9 ror the next cosc in the senc!'; is acceptable lorcofldition ~1 admission. 
3. TB test must havt= ()een laken in pas! 12 months_ 

- -.- -- - ._-- ---~ ------- .~-

• Passport or studem visa iffrum a foreign count,.,.. 

1.( 
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-1-:~~: -~I-T - .--~t CQ rlS liIUt~~;~~~ O~~rl~~ :~m5S?-
High puints: (see .. \loVe for <letails) 
Rantalilease agreement mortgage l;!ue\llTlerll 01 =nl real property assessment, current utility bll 
(water, electric, gas ()f telephone), or mIlitary housing assignment document. Documllllls must Mile 
parei1Uguamian's name. See 800Ye link if address is no! ownedlrenled by parent/guardian_ 

, I L",,~ doc...,..," • p- ,fAtt,m,," ",I "'''' wrth PO'"'''' I 
-::--, ----- --,----.- - ... - ---- ----.. ---.-- - ·------1 

. 1 DocI:'"'en~ ! • Speci;II Educatiun Individual Education Plan CIEP) . 

. pn!VlOUS • Release packet from the previous sdJDDI which includes en unofflc!altl1.lnscript or lalost report card. 

I 
I -- - - ----- ----- _ . -_._- - - - ---- _ ... - -- --_. I Other • Inhalm a lld EpiPen Con5eJ11 form 

____ . _ ___ J _1_ .. ___ _ ._ ._. - - - ' .. _ -- - - . -- -

• 

• 

• 

• 

Copy of any documentation whether letter 
the administration to enroll l )( ), (b () 

mother, (b) , (b)( ( 

written, email, or otherwise used by 
legally in your school if the 

did not legally have custody. 

Photocopies of the three attempts by { 1 {b ( I to obtain copies 0Ii{bI16). (b){7 

school transcripts from her prior~ sc 00 . (b)(6). indicated on the phone call 
of April 6, 2009 at 6:21pm Eastem that she had requested the transcripts on 
three separate occasions; 

User name and log in for Blackboard so that I may see for myse~ 121i6): (b)" 1 
progress; Ii:!\?!' (b) 1 remains in Hawaii for the current school year, I would like this 
information. The schools here in Michigan also use "Blackboard" and I am well 
aware that they provide the parents with their own log in information to keep track 
of progress.] 

Photocopies of the three denial letters that fb!i'! Ib){7(C) 1 purports she received in 
~~;J!!...l!!ll..!l!!!ll~ a.tteml)\s to receive cop~s 0' transcripts to legally enroll 

• Photocopy of the truancy re~ort counselin a planation and 
written or oral excuses from )( ): (b () forl!~g6): (b){7 I 
missing more Ihan 60+ days rom uly 27, 2008 through the end of the school 
year of 2008-2009 and the school never ordering a truancy officer to investigate 
this insubordination! 

The new school year has sta,~rtged~2i'!0W=!..1lj) and I would like to be able to receive 
records and updates from the )( ), ( )171 ) School administrators and teachers on a 
regular basis, and for the b ( ). (b){ ( ) School administrators to follow the law -
whether state or federal. 

5, 
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(b)(b) (b)( (C) 

I asked for all of l(b)(6). (b)(7 I teachers to contact via email - as I live more than 4,700 miles 
away. Last vear only two of her teachers ever responded to my request. Please infonm 
(b)(b) (b)( (C) School that her teachers must correspond with me via email due to the 
distance, on at least once a month basis. 

I again requested copies of l(b)(6); (b)(7 I progress reports and class schedule and 
teachers' contact information and this year - no one from l(b)(6); (blU(t) I School has 
even acknowledge my letter for the new school year. Clearly this is in violation of the 
FERPA law. I am re uestin that the strictest sanctions be imposed upon tb)(6) (b)(7(C) I 
and the officials of (b)( ) (b)( ( ) School. 

Thank au in advance for I may be contacted at 
(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

"'i 
(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 
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(b)(OJ . ( )U(e) 

February 20, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

Dear Sir or Madam 

.J,~!J.,,;tiLi1i.J=-\0 file a complaint regarding the .handling of my son's, 
l.,.c=::::-;=:-~' files by DC Public Schools and their Office of Special 

ucation. I requested copies of my son's files and after 118 days, 
have received only a sample of dated documents. Additionally, his 
files have been sent to several independent schools without my 
knowledge or consent. 

My son has been in the DCPS system since January 2006, and DCPS 
has records that begin prior to entry into their system and continue to 
the present. I am currently trying to work with DCPS to develop an 
appropriate indiVidualized education program for Braeden. After 
numerous oral requests in October 2011 for a complete copy of my 
son 's files, I sent an email to Benjamin Persett of DCPS on October 25, 
2011 requesting a copy of his files. I was told that it typically takes 
30-45 days for them to comply with such requests. (Copies of my 
request and Mr. ~br~)(6)(7 (C ) Jesponse are attached.) Although we held 
an lEP meeting 0 'ovem er 29, 2011, 1 received nothing before it. 

1 submitted a due process complaint on January 9, 2012 and our 
resolution session took place on January 24, 2012. 1 received no 
documents before that, either. On January 27, 2012, my attorney 
asked DCPS's lawyer about this and was told, " records are being 
mailed today ." (Copies of these exchanges are enclosed as well .) 
Nothing was mailed until February 7, 2012 and thus far 1 have 
received nothing more recent than a few documents from 2007. 

It has now been 118 days since 1 submitted my request . We are 
scheduled to begin a due process hearing on February 27, 2012. The 
most meaningful records responsive to my request would be the most 
recent ones, but DCPS seems to be deliberately withholding them. We 
know that this is the case because we received DCPS's exhibit 

, , , 
/ 
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disclosures last Friday (February 17th) and they included many 
documents that we have never seen before, but that should have been 
turned over in response to my records request. I know that other 
records exist-including others that the private schools have told me 
they received but which tl1ey refused to turn over, saying I should get 
them directly from DCPS. I will be at a significant disadvantage at the 
upcoming due process hearing if DCPS continues to deny me access to 
my son's file and related records. 

Additionally, it has come to my attention that in September or October 
2011, DCPS has sent copies of my son's files (which include many 
medical reco rds) to at least four independent schools without my 
knowledge or consent. I learned about one of these only when DCPS 
told me the school had accepted my son (which I very recently learned 
was not true) and that it was placing him there. DCPS never told me 
directly about the other three; I learned about them only indirectly 
when one or two of the schools called me to schedule appointments. 
When I requested a copy of these files from the independent school s, 
two of the independent schools referred me back to DCPS to receive 
the files and emails related to my son. One independent school 
prov ided me with some papers (which included a predated IEP I had 
never seen or participated in the creation of and a changed, and 
incorrect, disability code). None gave me copies of the 
correspondence about my son that these schools exchanged with 
DCPS. The schools asked that I request the emails related to my son 
directly from DCPS. When I did so, my request was ignored. 

As a parent, I am frustrated with the lack of transparency and access 
to our records. It is hindering my ability to discuss proper placement 
for my son with DCPS and to defend our position at the upcoming due 
process hearing. Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Best regards 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & IIUMAN SERVICES 

Voice· (404) 562·7886, (OOO) 368-1019 
TOO· (404) 562-7884. (BOO) 537-7697 
Fax - (404) 562-7881 
http;Jlwww.hhs.qov/ocr 

May 21,2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Deparunt::nt ofCducation 
400 Yhtryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

RE: OCR 'i'ransar..:tioll ;\Jumber: 04-12-1414 11 

Dellr Fami ly Policy Compliance Office: 

\? '( ..' .' ~:.:;.;:;.:-

_ ,r ~ 

Office of the Secretary 

OffICe for Civil Rights, Region IV 
Atlanta Federal Center, Suite 
16nO 
61 Forsyth Street., SW. 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

Enclosed for your review is correspondence rccL;vcd by the U.S. Depanmen[ o f Health and Human 
Scrvices, Office ror Civil Rights (OCR). 

We have detennined that the issues miscd in lhe correspondence are outside o rOCR's j urisdiction. The 
issues may fa ll within your agency jurisdiction; therefore we arc rcJcning this correspondence to your 
offi ce for whalever action you deem appropri ate. The compluinanl(s) has/have been informed of this 
referral. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

4''18oose\'~lt Freeman 
b {Regional Manager 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000922



133 /13/ 2812 137 :41 1(b)(6).{b)(7(C) PAGE B1 

I , 

[)EPARTMENTOf HEALTH AND HU¥AN .ER~ 

OFFICE FOR CIVIL RIGHTS (OCR)! 

HEALTH INFORMA TlON PRIVACY COMPLAINT 

I1!JV.. 0 No 
dV ••. who_ tw.1th information privacy right» do you b"ill!l~ _ra "Iol.ted? 

lAST NAME 

.... ,;.;.~y R .... ' 

":r~~~::::~n 2012 school ),Nf. 1 was told I ftlad ~In's III. 

, 1.£.1"1 in it. 11 .... ,.. ..... oen di.&lfl0)8e fr(ld lb )16 )' (b klaY' 
with IWOFMI by iIWR)' Ib)r7 iFor .bllUl SI.6oo.oo. 1 

10 be hn;II,. Or I"" ,,~Itrn(, I rcmovr.c! my 
111.11 c()lllAiNod !be"",c o(tho htd.4ioeut.&, n 

Th' 
jr 

coll.ct this intormation und.r authority elIf tho Privacy Rut. ~.d pUliluant to Ih. H •• tth lneuranoe Port .bility .nd 
iii Act of 1996 . ..... will u.. the information you providl 10 dotermine! 11 we h .... juriMliction .nd. I' All. how _ will PfOOOP your 

. Infom'\llltiori oubminDd on 1hI. form * tr.a'-d confidentillly 11M 18 pro1lltct.1:i iIndor .... pmvillionl Qf the Pr1lo1aey At:t of 1974. 
or of'la.r idlMltifyinO inlo",*tion about jndividuaNI are dlacfoMd whtIn it is ~ tor inYntgriofl of poIOibIe hetlltt! InlOnl\IIbon 
~tion&, fDf .jrMmaI ~v-t-1TI5 091'1'11110,... or tor ftlUtirw u.', which indudlt ~ uf ItofDmwtion out.tdI .... Dlpll/'tl"f\ent foe' 

1~:~ ...acia~ with I1MIth ~tion privIIcy compllanoe .nd u pennilald by ........ It .. II .. for • ~r.d enWty 10 intrnid .... 
~ , dlcrlrninllm. or I'1Italbits 'g11I.- you for filing Ihls compl.int or for ta!rina.any 0 .... ' action b anfomI }'OUt riWlla under thI 

Ir. not .r~d CD .,. tNI form. V OI.I alia may write a. t.lllllr or ~ • compton llledmnicaMy with tM IIImll 
submit '1"1 .e laCtronic go to OCR ' ...... b .. til at . ·· w .nnl.ody1ocrJDDXlsOOb1p"/cQmplalntaOnd".!ltmi. To 

-- ........ 11." .... ' ... 
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CQMPLUNANTCONSENTFORM 

The Department of Health IIld HlOlWl Services ' (HHS) Office 'for Civil Rights (OCR) 
has the authonty to (;ollect and J'C(;cive material and information about you, including 
personneiand medical records, whiclt are relevant to its invest*8ation of yow complaint. 

To investigate your complaint, OCR may need to reveal your identity or identifYing 
inforrna.tion about you to persons at the entity or agmcy underiinvestigwon or to other 
persons, agencies, or entities. 

PAGE El 3 

The Privacy Act of 1974 protects certain federal records that C4:lntain personally identifiable 
infonriation about you and, with your r:onsenl, allows OCR to use yOUT name Of other 
personal infonnation, if necessary, to investigate yOUT compiaiJlt. 

Consent is volmtary, and it is not always needed. in order 10 investigate your complaint; 
however, failure to give COIl$Mt iJ Hkely to imped~ the investil:ltion of your complaint 
and may result in the closure of your casc. 

Additionally, OCR may disclose inform.Blion, including medical records and other personal 
infonnation. whicl1 it has gathered during the courte or its investigation in order to comply 
with a request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) ~d may refer your complaint 
to another appropriate agency , 

Under, FOIA, OCR may be required to release infomwion regprding the investigation of 
your C(lmplaiot; however, we win make every effort, as pcrm.itted by law, to protect 
information that identifies individuals or that, if released, could constitute a clearly 
unwlII"nllted invasion of personal privacy. 

Please read. and review tho documents entitl~ :yorwe 10 t .'()f1w/(ljnGtl IS ami Other 
.I ·,{(Ylq:uais Asked co 1'~'J1JpJv In/orwaf/on 10 the Offkc lOr ('Iv/( Rlgh:.I' and l'r;orecling 
PersQt)OJ InfOrmal ion in Camviainllnw!sIIIWlio!1.f for further information regarding how 
OCR may obtain, use, ana disclose your information while investigating your complaint. 

In order to expedite the iDvettiptiod or YOIlr Com,laiht If k Is accepted by «X.:R. 
pleue read, sip, ud rdlIm 0_ c:opy .r tbi. consent '.nIl to OCR wllb your 
tOlJ'lplaint. PIUlt m_ our copy for your ft(:onis . 

. 

As a compJainanl, I undenitand that in the COllBe of tIM: investigation of my 
complaint it may become nece!lsary for OCR to reveaJmy identity or identifying 
information about me to persons at the entity or agency under investigation or to 
other persons, agencies, or mttiti~ . 

C""'SII"I", C"_ .• ..." FQI"'" Pa~ J of1 
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-OCR --
I am also aware of the obligations ofoeR to honor req~ts W1.der dle Freedom of 
Infonnation Act (FOIA). I understand that it may be n$:essary for OCR to disclose 
infonnation, including perSonally identifying illfonnati~n. which it has gathered as 
part of its investigation of my complaint. ; 

'"In addition, 1 understand that as a. complainant I am coJered by the Department of 
Health and Human Services' (I-fl-IS) regulations which protect any individual from 
being intimidated,. threatened, coerced, retaliated agaimrt, or discriminated against 
because he/she has made a complaint, testified, IlSsiste4 or participated in any 
manner in any mediation, investigation, hearing, proc~ing, aT other part of HHS' 
investigation, concilia.tion, or enforcement process. i 

ARet' reading the above information, pl~ check ONLY qNE of the roUowlnc boxes: 
, 

G CONSENT: I have read, understand. and agree to the Rbm'e and give permission 
to OCR to reveal my identity or identifYing information about me in my case file to 
persons at the :entity or agency under investigation o( to other ielevant persons, agencies, 
or entities during any part offfi-IS' investigation, conciliation, icr enforcement process. 

D CONSENT DENIED: I have read and I understand me above and do not give 
permission to OCR 10 reveal my identity or identifying info~ti.on about me. I 
understand that this denial of consent is likely to impede the irfvestigation of my 
complaint and may result in closure of the investigation. 

b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

Signan 
'P~II' 

Name 

Addres 

Tel.ph 

pfJp20f2 

. . 
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December 28th , 2012 

To: Ellen Campbell, Acting Director 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C . 20202-8520 

("(0) lO)( (v, 

From: 

Subject: Professor refused to review/show the submitted-exams. Econ2 Section 3 132 
sp ri ng 20 10 

Dear Ms. Campbell: 

I have learned that the LACCD (Los Angeles Community College District) approves and 
be responsible for its community colleges' pOlicies and actions. Therefore, I write to and 
ask your offi ce please work with the LACCD to help solving my uncorrected-grade of my 
Ecol12 class. 

From my submitted-exams, professor can prove the scores, and for me to prove I did 
well on the exams . 

I had never signed up or agreed to anything that would prevent me from accessing to 
my submitted-exams. 

Economics Dept. Chairman,ltb)(6).lb)(7{C) I who showed me boxes of his students' exams 
and scantrons he had still kept over the years. He also said that he told his professors 
to keep students' exams for at least a year. 

From January 9th, 2012 through Sept. 26th , 2012, I filed complaint with the LACCD 
(Los Angeles Community College District) but no result. Every level at the district office 
could not al1s~ny questions relatively to retrieving my sUbmitted-exams to review. I 
have felt t ll at~CO neglected my complaint and does not care of student's reviewing 
tile submitted-exams to learn from mistakes or to prove the scores. 

From the first week of 20 10 section through January 26th, 2012, and in 
Sept. 2012, at b)( ), () ( ) College, I went through "Chain of Command" by fil ing 
compliance wi eac eve 0 departnents , The result was school could not have 
Profes r b (); « . to review all submitted-exams with me especially the final 
exam (b)t J, tb) ( ) refused to show my submitted-exams. 
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DUring the class, I raised my hand to participate but professo~Wr(b) I hardly call me. 
He often called students around m nd across class. Students around me noticed the 
professor's behavior Professo )(6): (b)(7 yelled at me in summer 2010 as I asked to 
review my submitted-exams, "DO YOU HAVE MENTAL PROBLEM?" And in fall 2010, 
"GET OUT!" When I pointed out that he graded and showed me the wrong version of 
the final exam, the green version instead of the yellow version of mine. Professor 

1(b)(6), (b) Idid not return my submitted+exams but painted me as a bad student with bad 
scores he created . 

1~)(6) , (bJ 'ailed to retrieve my submitted-exams from professorU~?}61 . (b)(7 ~s promised, and 
forced me to accept the scores given by professor created. 

Since then , I have been afraid that the next professor will throw my SUbmitted-exams 
away and give me a grade he or she feels and nol base on the scores of my submitted­
exams. And I have been afraid that there was no way to guaranty that professor will 
give back my exams to prove the grade. 

Unlike other classes, according to school, professorf?l(6); (b)(7 ttid not keep my submitted­
exams along with the scantrons for at least a year to prove my scores whether he liked 
me or not. 

Professorl(b)(6), (bX Iwrongly threw my exams away to hide how badly he treated me (?) 
and gave me the bad grades. 

School wrongly accepted professor's throwing away my exams right after the semester 
was over and wanted me to retake the course, which I had invested moneys and time in 
it and done well on all my submitted-exams. 

Students must be granted the right to access to the exam they have done and 
submitted, also to learn from their wea kness on the test. 

Must professorl{b)(6): (b)(7 bnd school make up to me fairly as my exams were thrown 
away soon after the semester was over? 

As your office is familiar with Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), and 
enforces Family Policy Compliance, please help me to deal with LACCD. 

Fam ily Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

For your convenience, below are the contact information of LACCD andli~i~(b) I 
~D - Los Angeles Community College 
~ _1(')(6), (')(7(C) I 
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December 6. 20\ 2 

Family Policy Comnliance Office 

W[f, @ r~ O ~! CE!~) 
' -

b)(6) , (b)( ,(C) 

To whom it may concern. T am filing a complaint against l(b)(6) I 1'0;3, i6hHt:ef:\...Q.f:tl,. .. ": ~~ 12R law. My 

daughter and the faculty and staff from 1(b)(6); I have violated my rights as a student by I!ngaging in 

discussions regarding my grades, academic success, issues with instructors whom I had complained 

about and possibly regarding my fimmcial aid. The discussions have been initiated by the university in 

an attempt to get my daughter to contact me for more info which she was to pass on the the Chance llor 's 

o ffice staff. My da ughter has also initiated contact with the uni versity , repeating concerns I have had 

with instructors which should have been kepi confidential between a mother and daughter and to protect 

my studt:nt rights . The violations occurred during the years my daughtt!r, I~bl~tca I ~,(6) (b)(7 twas a 

student at the same time r attended(duration: at least a couple of years when she was a .student and since 

she has graduated at lea..;t 2 years ago (recently, this past fall, 2012, my daughter contacted a current 

instructor, repeating a conversation L had had with her which should have been kept confidential to 

protect my ri ghts as a student. Both I \?!~~c:) I Fb)(6) . (t)(7(1 and the regents of~ are fully aware of 

students' right to privacy under the FER PA law. Just as my daughter'S student rights should have and 

were protected by the FERP A law, thus my student ri ghts should have been protected under this law, but 

were vio lated by both parties mentioned above . 

··*1 can be reached a~(b)(6) . (b)(1 (CJ 

_c~m~'~il~rL;i (;61~(b~I (~7(C~I~;;~I(I>LEASE DO NOT SHARE THE PRIVATE INFORMATION WITH 

1~)(6 1 l OR ANY OTHER OUTSIDE ORGAZIZATIONS OR PARTIES) 

file:IIIF:/complaint%20%20letter%20¥ERPA.html 12/612012 
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COMPLAINT UNDER TH E FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY 
ACT WF:RPA) 

August la, 2012 

TO: Family Policy Compliance Office 
u.s . Department of Education 
400 Haryland Avenue. S . W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: School In Violation Of FERrA by 

I hereby lodge an official complaint against the School 
Districts of Stamford CT and Easton CT on behalf of ~ 
(§}(6),{b) J who attended Ilb)(~ ): J [ OKS) ~b) l School for what I be~ 
to be: 

( Xl Inappropriate maintenance of records/content 
( X] A violation of the Family Educational Rights and 
Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as checked: 

[X ] Challenge tu Record or Content 

Inaccurate 
Mis leading 
Incomplete 

_X ___ Inappropriate 

Record challenged may be identified as: 

Title: Letter from Director of Special Educat ion Stamford 
Pllblic Sc hools to Director of Special Education Easton 
Pnbl ic SC llools 
Date: _.Ma y 3 ,201 2 ( Have proo f it was back-dated) 
Person respons ibl.e for Entr or rson currently 
main t aining r e c ord: _ (b){ ). lb) ( ) and 1$ )(.6) lb)(.7{GJ ) 

Date cha l lenqed cont e n i.scovered: 5 / fa 720 12 

[ x] Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 

___ x_ Failure to provide accurate notification of al l 
rights (total ly or in needed language) 
____ Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
__ x __ Inappropriate person(s) grant denied access 

Failure to provide interpr etation assistance as 
requested 
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Failure to pl-ovlde requested hearing 
Fa ilm:e to provide uninvolved hearing of f i c e r 
f'ailure of hea r ing officer to prov ide writt en opi nion 

v.rit. hill reasona ble time 
___ X_ I nappropriat e sharing of confidential i n formation 
____ other: _ Knowing ly_Shari ng of conf ident i a l inf o r mation 
without c o nsent 

-- - -- -- -------------------.-
Date of Violation; May 18 , 2012 
Date Violation Disc overed if di fferent from above : sarne 

Other Rele\'an t Information: 
Our daughte r was par ental ly placed in private s c hool in 
Stamford CT. Mr. (b)( ),(b) () t](6):{b)(7tc) m b)(6) ppec i al Education in 
Stamf o rd wrote an orward a a l etter (enclosed) wi th 
confidential informat i on about our daughter, to t he 

Eb){6), {b){1(E) kism Special Educatio n in Easton CT (ou r horne 
district). He d i d thi s withou t cons e nt , and even after he" 
was told he was s o lely l.-espons ible fo r complet ing o u r 
,daughter' s t rie nnial auel deter mining re-eligibility. We 

/ , so have proof that he ba ck- dated t he letter t o r-1ay 3, 
\ / ") ', He also intended to forward con f idential t esting 

wi't."out consent. We have proof that our home district was 
communi cati ng about our d aughter wi t h Stamford withou t our 
consent . 

----------------

bX6). lb)(7lcJ 
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November 16, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance O ffice 
U.S. Dept. of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S. W. 
Washington, nL 20202-4605 

HJ::: Sl:hool RffOrdS Request October 201 2 _ filtb!1)(~6)[(i!:b)~(1:l!(C:I)===:::J 
1(b)t6);{b)(7{C) ISchoo l (Centennial School District :l8J) 
Gresham, Oregon 

To Whom It May Concern: 

---

1 write today in hopps your office may be of sume assistancE' to myself. My name i~(b){6); (b)(7(C) l 1 
am the nX)lher, amI sale legal cus todian, Ofjlb){6).lb)(7(C) I, al(6){6J. (6J{7{C) Ischoo l in 

ilbl{61 (blU(G I Oregon. 

On October the 22nd I was no tified via a telepho ne message that had gone to the school 
nurse's office complaining of a stomachache. In speaking soon ' school nurse,!Ib !(6! fb i 

l{b ){6) ; (b) L J was informed that she had regularly been taking my son's blood pressure readings, at the 
request of Fb)(6); (6)(7( I father, and a Dept. of Jl ealth & Human selVices emp loyee. This was dOlle 
without m~ knowledge or consent, despite rhe fal:t the fact the involved panies knew I a1(b){6);(bj(7(C) I 
lega l guardian. 

On 22 October I reques{ed fmm Ms. @)(6) (6){ I copies of all I'l,<-'Ords and documl'nts pertaining to 
l(bU6). 1b)(7(G Imed it..:a l care. The init ial request was made to her over the telephone and she said that it was 
a "verba l request", stating she had to talk to her supervisor, and imply ing that records would nat be 
prOVided to me as I was asking for them over the phone. I then got her contact information and that 
same afternoon faxed my request to Fb)(6) : (6)(7(C) Ischoo] office, MESO Health Services, whom 
employs Ms. Fb)(6) ; (b)(7 I and the Centennial School District Business Office. I received no 
acknowledgement of my request, so again on Octoher 31 ] faxed a Jetter to the Centennial Business 
Office . 1b date, there has been no reply. On Nove mber 7, 2012 I wmtc the Oregon State Board of 
Education in Salem, Oregon, seeking their ass islanc(>. It is presemly November Hi, 201 2, almnst a 
mo nth after initially asking for these records, aDd no documentation has been supplied to me 
whatsoever. 

Please assist me in obtaining these records for review. 

Thank you for your time . 

1,",(0), (o),,(c) 

Ene" Letters dated 10/22, 10/31, 11/07 
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U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland A venue, SW 
Washington, D.c' 20202 

Dear Sir. 

b)(o) (O )( '(0) 

r,-- - ---

I have attached my complaint against Anne Arundel County Public Schools, Maryland 

State Board Of }-<::.ducation, and the State of Maryland Juvenile Justice sysll;lm for 

systematic abuse of my Daughter and the systemic denial of Constitutional Right'> of Duc 

Process of Law and Equal Protections of1he under the Fourth, Fifth, Sixth, and 

Fourteenth Amendments and the Constitution urlhe State of Maryland. These 

organizations denied hearings and a review of evidence in my complaint at every level of 

the process that r filed my complaint. They deprived my Daughter of her rights by 

ignoring and Jenying a hearing and presenting evidence by their own laws as Anne 

Arundel County School Board policy and regulations were ignored and denied, COMAR 

and Maryland State Regulations were ignored and denied, Federal rules and regulations, 

including FERPA were ignored and denied, with no hearing or evidenc~ ~ver presented. r 

am requesting an investigation with criminal and Civi l chargt::s brought against these 

parties for the sever damage they have done to my Daughter and My family. 
(0)(0); (b)(( (O) 
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To F. E.R.P ,A.: 

My name is fbl(6), (b)(i(C\ ~ , submitted my complaint that was re ceived by your department on Sept. 

6,2012. It kept me within my 180 day limitat ion. Although you need a more organ ized submission. I 

have now received the educa tiona l records from the laboratory pa rt of the program that ultimately gave 

me the di smissal. 'wi ll be su bmi tting that on a disk in PDF format. You will see the school is very 

inconsistent in their gra di ng, and that t here was no behavior problems during the en rollment time 

recorded. 

There a re man y documents. J alone have ove r ADO pages of evidence that tens the story. To answer your 

questions a su bmission that la rge should not be necessa ry. ' am going through th e file trying to 

downsize to what I fee l would apply to your department only to save you time an d to help you 

understa nd. I just got the records back last week from the schoo l. 

I need to get this submitted as soon as possible . I should have the file organized and complete by the 

end of next week. I will send it prio ri ty mail. I am sorry fo r the delay. I am a lso waiting for the 

e4ducationat records from the cl ass room portion of this program. You will see, no tardiness, perfect 

attendance, good progress grading from my preceptors, and all ass ignments t urned in on t ime. You wilt 

see how the instructo r's documentation and grading does not match that of the preceptors that she has 

taught us. It is clear this was a persona! problem against me and nothi ng professional to su pport a 

dismissal or a behavio r pro blem exists. 

I just needed to let you know I am stiU in motion of satisfying my complaint requests . Please allow me to 

th e end of week 10/20/2012 to subm it complete ly. J feel it is more comprehens ive when al! in one pi le . 

Thank You, 
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March 11, 2012 

Family Policy COlnl>tiancc Office 
400 Maryland Avenue S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202 

Dear Compliance Officer; 

By 

_ -.. . eve my educat ional and privacy ri ghts were "iolatcd by e (6J: lb)(i(C) l 
(b )( ). (bl{ ~) College according to FERP teclion guidelines. As a slUdcnt pursuing an 
. ssoCJa[CS Degree from (b)\ r )( (1 ollege,~NY (2009-2010) I was 
norified by a cashier at t1 0 ege t at my father and ~ were trying to gain 
information regarding my courses. finances, and olber personal information. His wite 
works at the co llege and stressed that she should have access to my information. I 
conlacted the Vice President ofStudcllt Affairs 10 notify him that there had been issues of 
stalking <lnd abuse by my huher and his wife's attempts to impersonate my mother. I 
received a letter from the Executive Dean of the college as!>wing me that my FERPA and 
H1PPA rigbls were protected (sec atladled) . 

(bX61. (b)(1(CI 

to a ueduction for "all future years" (sec attached). Suffolk County Conununity College 
wa" provided this information both in phone conversation with the regi strars' office and 
through a leHer to the college. 

"'b""6;C(",bl~(1mk~if·e"c~"jl .. e~ a copy of a Jette.f wrillel.l 10 my Jlllher. daled October 20, 2011 from r )( ) '( ollege General Counsel JI1 response 10 another request by my father for 
my persona! information. The letter stat~s thaI the coJlcg~ will not release my personal or 
account into rmation (see attached). 

On Octuber 25. 201 1 my father submitted as evide.llce in Suffolk County hHnily 
Coun the IRS 1098 T form for the Tax Year 201 0 - the very infonnation the-college 
denied release of in the letter 5 days prior. As n result oflhis documentation released by 
Sulfo1k Comlllunity to my father, Judget~¥g)r ~ Suffolk County Family COlirt subpoenaed 
my comrlet t'- reconls from the sc.:hoo l further delaying this mailer (see atlached). 

The Cost or Attendance request(..'"ll for limmcial aid by a college includes all 
educationnl expenses and is based olllhe income of the custodial parent. FAFSA awards 
money based 011 the Cost (If Attendance and to be used on the following expenses (from 
FAFSA website):_ 
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"*VOlll' actual tuit ion and tees (or the school's averag~ tuition and fees) 
~The ~OS{ or room and board ( Ilf living expenses for students who do not contract 
with the school for room and board) 
"'The cost of books, supplic..;, trallsp0ltation, Inan fees , and miscellaneous 
expenses (induding a reasonable amount for the documented cnst of a personal 
computer) 
'" An allowance for dependent care 
· Costs related to a disability 
*Rl:asonable costs for eligible study-abroad programs." 

The total cost for the above referenced educational expenses to complete my two­
year degree was $22,850. I received a total of1;'e1m· tt) I in Financial Aid, my father 
contributed $2 ,900 and my mother and I contributed {he remaining $7,000 hahmce. My 
father ensued legal action because he felt he was entitled to the financial aid and should 
not have had to contribute at all to my education, nor should aid have been used on 
qualilying expenses only those to which he was ohligated to pay a portion Of(lUition). 
Financial Aid was used 100% on my education, which included tutoring fo r my learn ing 
d iSCl bility , lransportalion 10 and from school, honks, compUler, and a study abroad 
program. 

The resull of determining whether or not my father should receive theSt: fund s 
rather than the funds being used for my entire educatitlnai costs (as prov ided by FAFSA) 
was a lengthy trial for which I would be required to miss many days of school. My 
educational needs require that I attend classes and be present for lectures, extr~l help tind 
tutoring to have a chance at academic success. raced with ;) lengthy 'trial. ultimate failure 
of my classes and further emotional di stress r was left with no alternati ve othcr than 
emancipation from my father. I am now completely ewaQCinarr: fro m any financial 
suppo rl by my father as a result o Q(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ollege releasing records 
in vio lation of my FERPA. righl'l. 

=="",,JI"'i"'"DL.q'lc rcached through email at l)( . (b ( ( or by phonc 
Itt)(6J; (b)(1{t) j Please acknowledge receip~r::o""t "l"s"'c:::,,"n:::,p:;'::.::in:;t-. -~ 

Sincerely , 

\ 
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COMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS ANI> PRIVACY 
ACT (FF.RPA) 

February 26, 2012 

, 
TO: Family Policy CompliaJlce Office 
U.S. Department of Educatioll 
400 Maryland A venue. S. W. 
Washinb~on, D.C. 20202-4605 

8y-o- - ' -~'- ~-='-" c-.cd 

RE: School In Violation OfFERPA 

r herCb~Ytl:,~~~~~~~~~!C ~~~~J~:: District.~(~)f~S4uJ~f,~o~I}-~2iJ'1a on bcholf ~ attends lb)( , (0 () School 
for what 

[Xj Inappropriate maintenance of records/content 
IXl A violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as checked: 

[X] Challenge to Record or Content 

Inaccurate 
_ X_ Misleading 
___ lncornplcte 
_ X_ Inappropriate 

Record challenged may be identified as: 

Title: STUDENT COUNSELOR 
Dale: August 30, 2011 
Person res onsibl or person currently maintaining 
record: b){ no) ( ) 

Date challenged content discovered: February 2-12. 2012 

l X j Alleged Vio).ltions of Act or Regulations 

__ X _ _ Failure to provide notification ofa1l rights (totally or in needed 
language) 

Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
__ . Inappropriate pcrson(s ) granll.lc.::nied access 
. __ "Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 
___ ·Failure to provide rcque.c; ted hearing 
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_ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
_ Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion within 
reasonable time 
_X_ Inappropriate sharing of confidential infonnation 

Other: _______________ _ 

Date of Violation: 
Date Violation Disc-o-v-eT-e-d;-I;-'f;-d~icoffi;ce-Te-n-Ct-f1;cr-om above: 

Other Relevant Information: 

-Invasion of Privacy Sec.34-CFR-99.37 
-Altering of Private Documents 

b)(6) (b)(7(C) 
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f amily P olicy Compliance Office 
U,S. Department of Education 
100 Mal'}'land Avenue, S\V 
\Vi,I.l:ihillgton , D .C. 202Q2-592() 

To lhe Family Policy Compliance Office: 

1 am a fu ll t ime st udenl at. b){ ): (b) ( ) 

[ 'I. (h)(7(C1 

:r-,'lay 30, 2012 

l am 
wri t ing hl~mllS(~ { )( J: (b) ( ) , A:s.'>Ociutc Director of thr: (;r:ntrr for Student 
SII(:C:($S at my school recent.ly sent. dcctrullie mail to fl.!! st.mir:nt.s on Academic 
WllrJI illg. T tu: ';:n" field of this email OJut.ai n:> t1w (!tuaU addressl:;; of students 
who are 011 Academic \Varni ng a l tl le scilouL 

My elUail address and t he email addresses of Hi8 otlwr studcllts were disclosed 
La aU l'C(;ip leIlLb Df t his email. At. our school, email aJJrc~:>cs are Ilniqud y 
asbOciatL-tl with st.udent names. I'vfy school provides a t ool that allows anyone 
OIl the caUljlUS Intranet to look up studenl n u.nw:> h ll,";ed 011 It student addresses. 
Thb llIcam that all studCllL~ who received thi s elllllillllJ.ve UCCCH.'-; tD the IlfllIleS 
uf aJl other ;;tudcnts on AClldemir. Wa.rning. 

Ar.no[~mic ·Warning status it; directly relflt1!d to graop. informCl.tion. According 
t o th t: Center for Student Success, 

St udenLs aIe placed OIl Aearlemir. \Varning wIlen either the:r ~erueHt(!r 
ur n!Jllulative GPA is below 2. 0. 

I lecl t·hat this actiOll violates the prh'acy uf Iltysclf aud other stmkuts. Grades 
C\le a sensitive maller for a.ll student!'., and disc1U,jure of Academic Warning 
informatiun ~huuld nol be taken lightly. 

Th~~ Aca("iI~mic Affairs office slaLes l he fullowill!l, 0 11 thc!i r w~h si te: 

Tlu ~ FamiLy Ed ucational Ri~hl~ <l.ll(ll' rivn.(:y Ad (FERP!\ ) is a Fed­
t:mL taw t hat protects the ·pri vacy of Htudcllt. (~dll ( :I ~tion records . Un­
dcr t.his l aw, st udents aLirhl [$)· lhlrti¢1 h ha~ a right to pri vacy 

regarding the reie<'L.';e Df informat ion contai ned in their academic 
records, such as grades. 
Schook Ill\U,t havr~ writtr:n permission from the ~ t \ldellt to releas[~ 

Lhi~ iuformation, eVPIl to the students pal'e ll ts. 
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Unfortunately, my school appears ttl hllve been grossly negligent in protecting 
student grade infonnation when they S(mt this email. 

I have a few quelitions: 

1. Is my school ill violation of FERPA? 

2. Are civil d amagell available to students who Il.te affeeted by this disclosuTe? 

3. What can the Family Policy Compliance Otflce do to prevent further unau­
thorized disclosures of grade information at my school? 

Thank you for your com;idcratioll ill this matter. I welr.orne your prompt reply. 

Sincerely, 

(b)(o), (')U(e) 

2 
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-----
I: I 
' ' , I 
I I , , 

Complaint 1 of 4 I } 

COMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY 
ACT (FERPA) 

January 22, 2013 

TO: Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

1~i~~;an::o:f:li:C:ia:l:;~~~!~,~~th~C School District of Georgia j(b)(6); ( I 
~ l(b)(6) ~:m behalf 01 (b)( ); (b)( ( ) who attends 

I believe to be: (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

@~~~~~~f;;~~~~1~2e~~~j~PUbliC charter school whSi"'c"h""is::7a '=re:::c"ip=i"'e=n'-j "of'F"e:::d"e::ral::1· ;-----' 
under IDEAl504. 

Address: l(b)(6); (bl(7(C) 
Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Parent Company:l(b)(6); (b)(7(9 
Newnan, Georgia']I(~b)~(6[); ~(bE:)(i~i1'::!)=====:r-----------------' 

[X 1 Inappropriate maintenance of records/content 
[X] A violation ofthe Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as checked: 

[ J Challenge to Record or Content 

X Inaccurate 
__ Misleading 
_X_Incomplete 
_X_Inappropriate 

Record challenged may be identified as: Inappropriate Person Gain Access, 
Inappropriate sharing of confidential persona identifiable information, Refusal to 
recognize parental rights;lnappropriate IEPIFERPA RECORDS 

Pcrson(s) responsible for Entry or person (s) currently maintaining record:l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
Head of School,l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
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Keeper of ReeordsJrb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

manager/Spec Ed teacher 

lspeed. Ed. Directorj(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I Case 

Date challenged content discovered: August 18, 2012, August 20, 2012; January 10, 
2013, January 16,2013, January 21, 2013 ,January 22, 2013 

r 1 Alleged Violations of Aet or Regulations 

__ Failure to provide notification of all rights (totally or in needed language) 
__ Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
_X_ Inappropriate person(s) granted access 
__ Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 

Failure to provide requested hearing 
__ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
__ Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion within reasonable time 
~Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 

Other: ___________________ _ 

Date ofViolation:August 20, 2012; January 22, 2013 
Date Violation Discovered if different from above: ______ _ 

Other Relevant Information: 
(Use this section to add any additional explanatory comments) 

INAPPROI'RIATE I'ICRSON GAINEIJ ACCESS TO FERrA RECORIJS 
andINAPPROPRlATE SHARING OF PERSONAL IIJENTIFIARLE 
INFOMATION 
August 20, 2012 The'1l(bii)(;;j6);i; (bi)(~7(f,Cj.) n;--;;;-;;-::::Z-;::--.....Ilsent a notice inviting a Court 
Reporter to my child's fb)(6); (b)U(C) P IEP meeting. 

I objected to the court report being in attcndance because 

A. My childs personal identifiable infonnation would be released to the court reporter/3rd 
party with no knowledge or expertise about my child; thereby released again would be 
removed and shared with another 3rd party person for tnmscribinglmaking a transcript. 

B. Court REporters have no expertise nor knowledge of my child, Therefore is not a 
consultant or school official.(should not be present) 

C. Court Reporter do not have my parental consent or permission to be present. 
Inappropriate person granted access to be present at my child's IEP meeting 

D. j\jo "Legitmate Educational Interest in my Child. Not listed as a school official. 

Under the law a court report is not an lEP team member and do not participate in the 
colloborative discussion; sensitive information about me and my child is being discussed 
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noone should be in attendance other than people who have expertise and knowledge and 
contribute to the discussion of sensitive information and have access to confidential 
personal identifiable information. 

My objection Refused by this school and proceed with the meeting. 

(Will provide documentation to investigator) 

COMPLAINT 2 OF 3 : RELEASE OF PERSONAL IDENTIFIABLE 
IN~'ORMATION 

I. JULY 3, 2012 (b)( ); (b)( ( ) Attorney Q(b)(6); (b)(7(C) bnd 
l(b)(6); (b)( Irelcasc Persona 1 entl Ia e III ormation about l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) Kparent o~;~;>?r (b) I 
l(b)(6); (b)'u( l to other l(b)(6); (b)U(t) farents without her knowledge, pennisison 

and consent. (Will provide Documenttion to investigator) 

2. February 20121(b)(6); (b)(7(C) pirector of Special Education 
released j(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I(parent Ofi(b)(6); (b)(7 I name and personal physical address to other 
parents oftb)(6); landirb)(6); (b !Board members without parents permission or knowlesge. 
Parents contacted other parents to let them know about this horrific safety issue and 
release of personal identifiable information. (Will provide documentation to 
investigator) 

3. February 2012~(b)(6); (b)U(t) Iconsultant for (b)(6) elease personal identifieable 
informaion about me Debra Peoples parent 0 (b)(); (b)(7( ) to board members and 
other parents. (Will provide docurnenttion to investigator) 

Complaint 3 of 3:REFUSAL TO RECOGNIZE MY RIGHTS AS A 
PARENT/Correct FERPA RECORDSINOTICE OF MEETINGrrampering with 
educational documents 

1. August 18, 20, 2012 and January la, 16, and 21 2013 I rcquested thc Notice of Meeting 
(NOM) which is a part of my childs FERPA Record to be corrected to show the names of 
all paticipants at the IEP Meetign; including the name of the Inappropriate Court reporter 
who gained access. 

2. I made several request to correct and send me a corrccted copy of the notice of 
meeting. 

3. r uninvited the Inappropriate PersoniCourtrcporter on the notice ofmeeting;but~ 
refused to correct the Notice and uninvite the courtreporter. 

4. Again, my objection went unnoticed and unresponded to. My rights as a parent was not 
recognized under FERP (Will provide docmnentation to investigator) 

5. On going bullying, strong arm tactics, intimidation not correcting corrections 
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Complaint 4 or 4: INAPPROPRlATFJ INCOMPLETE IEP FOR!%Cbudatcd 
InforOlatioo/Not letting parents admcnd 

1. 1122/2013 I {eld IEP without parental involvement when l' Arent sent in notice to 
reschcdu lt: . Parent rovided a medical/Doctor's notc with on going medical issues 
exccrhatcd by the (b)( ): (b)( ( ) 3 months apart. ~held meeting 
created inappropriate WI ou aCID ormation. 

2. IEP does not contain parental concerns 

3. infonnation outdated I asked that they correct and not use the infonnation 

4. Transition plan does not have student input. Infonnatioll outdated. 

S. On going bullying during JEP meetings not listening to parents, strong arm tactics, 
bullying not oorrecting records 

(Will provide documentation to investigator.) 

DENEFITIONS 

1. Personal Identifiable Information 

The FERPA regulations define "personally identifiable information" so that it includes, 
but is not limited to: 

a. The student's name 
b. The name of the student's parent or other family member; 
c. The address of the student or student's family ; 
d. A personal identifier, such as the student's social security number or student number; 
c. A li st of personal characteristics that would make the student's identity easily traceable; 
or 
[, Other information that would make the student's identity easi ly traceable. 

2. IEPTEAM 

According to IDEA 2004, Section 1414(d)(1)(B), the IEP team includes: 

(i) the parents of a child with a disability; 

(ii) not less than 1 regular education teacher of such child (if the child is, or may 
be, participating In the regular education environment; 

(iii) not less than 1 special education teacher, or where appropriate, not less 
than 1 speCia l education provider of such child; 

(Iv) a representative of the local educational agency ... 
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, { 

(v) an individual who can interpret the instructional implications of evaluation results 

(vi) at the discretion of the parent of the agency, other individuals who have 
knowledge or special expertise regarding the child , including related services 
personnel as appropriate; and 

(vii) whenever appropriate, the child with a disability." 

Yours Truly, 
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Our child, 1 ~)(6) , (b)(7 II<bl(61, 1I~!~!c. I is :ll[Igrade student at 1!!:!.'6),(b)(7 I 
l(bl(61: (b1(7(C) I in Leander lSD, She has Down syndrome and participates in the 
district's Special Education program, 

This past fall, we requested that a Functional Behavior Assessment (FBA) be 
conducted on ~ The results of that FBA were given to us via email on 
10,29,12 from I!?!!!!e. I~ and ~ 1(b1(6) I (the behavior specialists for LISD). 
They did not explain at that time, or any time prior, that an outside contractor, 
1 !~,(6J(bI(7 I~ Education, had actually reviewed, and supported development of, 
the FBA, (Please see attachment.) 

Although the district had not alerted us to the use of 1 (~(61 , (b l(7 I~ Education, 
we were provided a disc on 10.31.12 in response to a request for educational 
records, and on that disc was a copy of the FBA that had been edited with 
"commentary boxes" in the margins of the report. At the time, we did not know 
who was responsible for writing the comments, but it was clear that the 
comments were a eritique of the district's work, most likely not completed by the 
district itself. (Please see the attachment.) 

At the ARD meetings which were held on 11.16.12 and 12.3.12 regarding this 
FBA, we allowed the district an opportunity to admit to the critiques that were 
made of the FBA and who had made them. Only after a time of questions and 
prodding for information did the district finally admit that they had used an 
outside contractor for guidance on the FBA, and that that guidance (the critiqued 
FBA document) was what we were given and saw in the 10.31.12 records 
request. 

With this information provided by ~ and l(b)(61: I at the ARD meeting, it fully 
establishes (in conjunction with the records request disc dated 10.31.12), that 
L1SD utilized 1 !~(6 1 (bli7 I~ Education's services BEFORE 10.31.12 and 
BEFORE the ARDs. 

However, when we did a Public "--,,,,que,,rto LISD on 1.24.13 for any 
and all contracts they had/have with Education, we were only 
provided one contract which on 11.24.12 by 1 !~,(6 1 , (b1(7 I 
~ and 11.27.12 by ~ '-__ -" the LISD SPED Director. (Please see 
attachment.) 

11.24.12 is AFTER the work by IgJ,(61: (b)(7 

been done. 
I~ Education had already admittedly 

And not only are the signature dates not until 11.24.12 and 11.27.12, the main 
part of the contract itself states the following under the section titled 
AGREEMENT TERM: 
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"This agreement will commence on November 6, 2012- and the 
Agreement will remain in full forre and effect until Noyember 6, 2012. 
Leander ISO may terminate this Agreement, with or without cause, 
upon written notification to Contractor. " 

The end date of the contract, 11.6.12, is BEFORE1<P)(6) (b)U I~ Education or 
llSD even signed the contract on 11.24.12 and 11.27.12. How Is this possible? 
This clearly shows that any work performed was weeks before llSD even had 
legally signed the contract/agreements with 1 !~ (6) (6)(7 I~ Education. 

So with the FBA of course containing confidential information about our child and 
her educational/behavioral matters, this means that LISD allowed 1 !~6i ; (b)(7 I~ 
Education to view our chi ld's confidential information BEfORE they were legally 
allowed to do so. Since there from us, and there was no legal 
contract/agreement in place with ; Education before 10.31.12 
when LISD verifies that I ) did their review, LISD violated 
TEXAS FERPA laws of regarding student records/information. 

To ensure that this was the only set of contracts that LISD had with 1 !~.'6) (bilt I 
~ Education and we were not jumping to false conclusions, we even asked 
the Public Records officer at LISD to verify that what we were given is all that 
existed. The officer emailed on 2.7.13 stating that the contracts provided to us 
were indeed the only ones in existence. (Please see attachment.) 

The following is the information on FERPA laws that we have reviewed from the 
Department of Education. We do not see in it any ability/exception for Leander 
ISD to provide our child's confidential educational records to an outside 
contractor without having either consent from us, or a contract in place that 
"legally" terms them/makes them a "school official" under FL Local: 

Family Educational Rights and I)rivacy Act (FERPA) 

The Family Educational Ri gh(s and Privacy Act (FERPA) (20 U.S.C. § 1232g; 34 CFR 
Pan 99) is a Federal law that prolccL<; the pri vacy of student education records. The law 
appl ies to all schools that receive fl1nds under an applicable program of the (J,S. 
Department of Education. 

FERP A gives parents certain rights with respect to their children's education records. 
These rights tmnsfcr to the student when he or she reaches the age of 18 or anends a 
school beyond the high st.:hoollevel. Students to whom the rights have transferred are 
"eligible students." 
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• Parents or e lig ible students have the right to inspect and rev iew the student's 
education records maintained by the school. Schools are not required to provide 
copies of records unless, for reasons such as great distanee~ it is impossible for 
parents or eligible students to review the records. Schools may charge a fee for 
caples. 

• Parents or eligible students have the right to request that a school correct records 
which they believe to be inaccurate or misleading. If the school decides not to 
amend the record, the parent or el igible student then has the ri ght to a fonna] 
hearing. After the hearing, if the school still dec ides not to amentl the record , the 
parent or c1igihll! student has the right to place a stakml!nt with the record setting 
forth his or her view about the contested information. 

• Generally, schools must have written permiss ion from the p.lrent or eligible 
student in order to release any infomlation from a student's education record. 
llowever, FERPA allows schools to di sclose those records, without consent, to 
the foll owing palt ics or under the following conditions (34 e FR § 99.3 1): 

o School oflicials with legi timate educational interest 
o Other schools (0 which a student is transferring; 
o Specified o mcials for autli t Of evaluation purposes; 
o Appropriate parties in (;onnect ion with finam:ial aid to a student; 
o Organi7.ations conducting certain studies for or on beha lf of the school; 
() A!;crediling organizations; 
o To comply with a judicial ordl!r or lawfully issued subpoena; 
o Appropriate officials in cases of health and safety emergencies; and 
() State and local authorities, with in ajuvenile justice system, pursuant to 

specific State law. 

Schools may disclose, without consent, "d ifC!ctory" infonnation such as a student's name, 
address, telephone munbcr, date and piat.:e of birth, honors and awards, and dates of 
attendance. However. schools must tell parents and eligible students ahout directory 
inf()rmation and allow parents and eligible students a reasonable amount of time to 
request that the school not disclose directory information about them. Schools must 
notify parents and eligible students annually of their rights under FERPA. The actual 
means of nOliJication (spec ial letter, inclusion in aPT A bulletin, student handbook, or 
newspaper article) is len to the discretion or each school. 

Furthermore, one of the parts of the contract from the L1SD records request that 
is attached to this complaint has a title of "Attachment A I Confidential 

This is the section of their contract with 
Education, along with the section titled "Access Agreement", 

child's confidential records and lays out the terms/conditions, 
etc. of !': I Education's access to them. Once again, these were not 
signed which is AFTER the records had already been accessed, 
and the work had already been done. If L1SD is just able to label anyone outside 
of the district that they choose to as a "school official", without proper legal 
agreements and confidentiality safeguards in place, what stops them from being 
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able to just provide our child's information to anyone and everyone without limit? 
If the Attachment NConfidentiality Agreement and the Access Agreement that 
they had I( , (b l ~ Education sign on 11.24,12 were not necessary, then 
why did they have ( I( I (bl ~ Education sign them at all? 

And LISD cannot claim that~ name/identifying information was not provided 
in the copy of the FBA that was reviewed, as they dearly ~ full name 

and information in both the "Background ~~~:~~~}",dsCu,m~,~mti~a:~ry:sand 
Recommendations" sections of the document 
commentary notes even are written using 

In the end what we have discovered is a "suspect" set of contracts between 
LISD and 1&).'61. (b)(7 I~ Education, that include typed and signed dates that do 
not align appropriately, and do not align to the time frame in which it was 
established that 1~,(6 1 , (bl(7 I~ Education did their work, 

We would deeply appreCiate these matters being investigated and any wrong 
doing on the part of Leander ISD be identified and dealt with 
appropriately/justly, These matters are extremely serious to us as parents of a 
special needs child, We have audio recordings of the ARD meetings in addition 
to the documents we have provided in this complaint Please let us know what 
additional information is needed, or if further clarification on any of these 
matters is necessary for your thorough and meaningful review. 

Thank you for your consideration, 
b)(OI; (bJ({( 
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June 5th, 2012 

To whom it may concern, 

I was a nursing student ath)(') (6)~(C) I College inlrzW (b) I Ohio. I was 
three quarters away from gradua ng w en t received my dismissal letter in the 
mail. 

I believe that I was ' forced" out of the nursing program for voicing a safety 
concern regarding what was being taught in a course Disaster Preparedness. 
Throughout the entire time I have been in this program, students have been able to 
give rationale to defend their answers with the possibility of receiving extra points. 
After voicing my concern, I was no longer given the opportunity to give rationale. 
NSG 222 has a poor pass rate, and many students rely on pOints that are awarded 
back with a correct accompanying rationale. The program requires that students 
get above an 80% in each nursing course, which makes every point count even 
more. 

During my first attempt at NSG 222, my instructor, ~ El asked me why 
my test score was so low on the first test. In an attempt to hide my true feelings, I 
blamed the stimulant shortage and informed her that I have ADHD. She asked me 
tell her when I got my prescription refilled. I did . The second test was not any 
better, and I told my instructor that I felt that many of the questions were too 
vague or poorly written. In subsequent test reViews, she agreed with many of my 
statements regarding particular After the course ended, I and two of my 
peers scheduled meetings with ~ This was recommended by 
another student and I had with before when I learned that ~ ~ 
was miscounting when calculating test grades. He was very nice and informative at 
that time and referred me to l(b)('); 11(b!!!)0, I who was the current chairperson at that 
time. The purpose of my meeting was to discuss testing practices and the inability 
of students to ask questions during the test. My peers wanted to complain about 
the instructor. He had my file pulled, and Instead of listening to my concems, he 
went on to try to convince me that I was Incompetent. He did not do this with my 
peers, and they left their meetings satisfied. During my meeting with I~ !!!! (b) I I also 
voiced my concemed that the Disaster Preparedness course was teaching students 
that if someone is to get any kind of chemical in their eyes, they should rinse the 
SUbstance out fur 10-15 seconds, up to a minute. I think that this is dangerous to 
teach students and told him so, citing that the CDC, Polson Control, Mayo CliniC, 
ect. say to rinse for at least 10-15 minutes, if not longer. 
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Shortly after my meeting with I\!;\P! ,SI I I received a call for 
reinstatement, despite the committee not having met yet. I was put in "j(b"')(6"'1:",b"')(7"-' 

Fb)(6). ,b),7,C) Isection. Everything was okay until I challenged my first question. She 
wouldn't even listen to my rationale. After that, she made every effort to intimidate 
me, even going as far as making comments about my ADHD, which I had not 
disclosed to her. After the final exam, she really "let loose" on me in her office. She 
said ( or veiled, rather) that I was unsafe to administer Heparin (even though I had 
done it just fine in clinical and before her class), my care plans weren't specific 
enough to my patient, my med recall was terrible, and that a few weeks 
beforehand, my partner and I didn't ask for a med reconciliation form. She said that 
it was HIPPA and that it was a patient safety issue and that it was a big deal that 
we didn't ask for it. I told her that we assumed that there wasn't one because it 
wasn't in our stack of papers. The real question is, if it was such a huge patient 
safety issue, whV didn't she say anything when it happened rather than walt until 
the last day of class? That was an issue 3 weeks ago and I had other patients after 
that. Was she going to let us keep making the same mistake over and over again? 

Right after the heparin comment, I started to sav, "you .. .. • She then goes, 
"There you go ... blaming others. You can't even take responsibility for your own 
mistakes'. Had she listened to me, she would have known that I was just going to 
say that I was confused because she kept repeating "HIPPA" over and over again in 
the med room at clinical. It wasn't until a few minutes later that I realized that she 
was talking about my performance exam, which isn't really even fair because she 
went out of her way to intimidate me during my check-off. 

I was allowed to look at mv final and ask questions about it. At question 
three, she veils, 'I'm not going to sit here and argue with you about this. If vou 
want to know because you want to know than fine, but ... n She watched me 
struggle to close the door and kept on in her rampage. Other students in the 
building repeatedly walked bV her door to see what was going on . I did not receive 
a proper evaluation, and did not get a chance to read the small piece of paper that 
I had signed. I was humiliated, but nothing she said hurt as much as when she told 
me that I needed to find a new career because I wasn't good enough to be a nurse. 
I've never felt so broken-hearted in mv life. 

Shortly after, I made appointment with Fb)" I. ,b),7(C L the chairperson of the 
nursing department. She also ignored my concerns and went on to convince me 
that I was incompetent. This whole ordeal has had a tremendous effect on 
emotional, mental, and physical health. (b)(). ) ( ) 

)( ); ( ( ) 

(b)( ); (b) 

mlssa e er (b)( (b)( ( 

, )., " ) wen 0 Ie OSPlta. Thankfully, I was not. I just 
ense u ng e a ack that I started having muscle spasms. This was 

the second time in mv life that I've ever had a panic attack, the first being In NSG 
123. I do not wish this on anvone, which is whV I'm sending all of this Information 
to you. 

Sincerel b){); (b)( ( ) 
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April 30"', 2012 

To whom it may concern: 

I'm writing to you after speaking withE~(6) ; (b)(7 Iwhom I reached through 1-800-
1"'(b"I(''')."1I(b'''I(7''(C1'1)'''-'''-'11 contacted her about two possible FERPA violations and she advised 

me to send my information to this address. The college that I'm writing to you about is: 

(b)(o). (b)v(v) 

I am arb)(6). (b)(7(C) !college nursing student who is only three quarters 
shy of graduating . Due to recent events , though, it doesn't look like I'll be graduating at 
all. As of right now, I'm waiting on my dismissal letter from the program. If I want to 
complete my RN at any other institution, it will take me another two years- at least. 

l(b)(6); (b)(7 I nursing program was only gil/en provisional accreditation last year for 
hiring an instructor who was not an RN and for ather "record keeping" issues. During 
the fall quarter, I took a one day course called "Disaster Preparedness" taught by 

l(b)(6). (b)(7(6) I About an hour into the lecture, she stated that if you get any kind of 
chemical in your eye, you only need to fiush your eyes for 10-15 seconds. This is 
obviously dangerous to the community, and could result in many people losing their 
sight if future nurses are teaching this infomnation to patients. I infomned my NSG 222 
instructor of this. It was all downhill from there. Other students were gelling points back, 
I was not. My instructor knew that I had ADHD because I had told her so that I wouldn 't 
offend anyone by saying that I fen that the questions were too vague. 

We have a modified grading scale which dictates that anything below an 80% will 
result in course failure. After my first unsuccessful attempt, I made an apPointment to 
see if I would be able to give rationales for my questions. I met withl!!!!!! (bl 1I ~)(6) ~)(7 I 
on 12/7/11. Upon meeting him, I realized that he already had my file pulled out. I asked 
if I could see my tests and I also told him about the possible consequences of the 
improper flushing techniques. He then spent the next hour trying to convince me that I 
was incompetent and used intimidation tactics that were so harsh that I ended the 
meeting in tears. The two students with similar complaints who had meetings after mine 
were not subject to the same dissection of their transcripts that I was. In fact, their files 
never made an appearance during their meetings. A few weeks later I received a call for 
reinstatement, despite the fact that the reinstatement committee hadn't met yet. I was 
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put into (): )(7 ) section, who writes the test questions. During my second 
attempt at NSG 222 (b)(o) ; (b ( would jllst start yelling when I asked questions about the 
test questions. She made every effort to intimidate me, even going as far as making 
snarky comments about my ADHD, which I had not disclosed to her, After the final 
exam, she really "let loose" on me in her office, She watched me struggle to close the 
door and kept on in her rampage. Other students in the building repeatedly walked by 
her door to see what was going on, Of the many things she said, the ones that hurt the 
most were: "You're unfit to be a nurse", "You can't even pay attention long enough to be 
a nurse", "You're not even safe to give heparin~ , and "Have you ever thought about 
seeing a counselor?" I did not receive a proper evaluation, and did not get a chance to 
read the small piece of paper that I had signed. I was humiliated. After that, , made an 
appointment for 3/26/12 with Jan Mains, the chairperson. She also denied my requests 
to see my tests and had my file pulled as well , I had a feeling that that would happen so 
I typed up a six page letter just in case I wasn't given the chance to speak, The next 
thirty minutes were then spent on trying to convince me that I shouldn't be a nurse. I left 
her with the six page letter, detailing my experience in the program and the harassment 
that occurred over the past few weeks, It was ignored. Not even a phone call. I believe 
that the nursing department was intentionally trying to force me out the door not only to 
protect what was left of their accreditation, but also to protect the tenured professor who 
was negligent in her teaching. @@j·(blurCl I has taken l(b )(6): (b ) I to court-twice. If they 
were to fire her for any reason, it would look like retaliation. If they were to find out that 
she was negligent in her teaching, she wouldn 't be able to claim that. This whole ordeal 
has destroyed me./ 

(b)(61 . (b)(7(C) 

'-=-..,JI"ve never in my lITe .el! so mlseraDie. >'Iease .ee. nee ,u ' 
any offier questions. 

, n '" " yuu ".v" 
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b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

Mr. Dale King - Director 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 :v1aryland Avenue SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

September 12, 2012 
" I 
, 
II', I 

III I 
lJ', .. ' 

Rc: Self-report of Inadvertent Disclosure of FERPA Protected Information by 
Mohave Community College 

Dear Mr. King: 

This office represents the l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I College District ("College"), and in that 
capacity we arc writing to inform you of an inadvertent disclosure of FERPA protected 
information and the subsequent corrective action initiated by the College. The following 
information explains the nature of the disclosure and the corrective action taken by the College 
to minimi7.e the potential harm to students from the disclosure. Please lct us know if you need 
any additional information. 

Description of Disclosure 

During a recent remodel project on campus, a liling cabinet containing student 
information was moved several times without examining the eontcnts oUhe cabinet. At all times 
the cabinet was kept in a secure location, eventually finding its way to the surplus property 
storage area. While conducting an inventory of the surplus property on August 22, 2012, the 
Facilities Manager discovered the files in the cabinet and immediately boxed them up to be sent 
for shredding. The boxes were then placed in the back of a pickup truck to be delivered to the 
shredding area. While the boxes were awaiting transport a severe windstorm began and blew· 
approximately 15 pieces of paper out of the boxes. Staff immediately retrieved as many of the 
papers as they could find before being forced to return inside due to heavy rain. After dealing 
with another on-campus emcrgem;y caused by the rain, the statT returned to the area 
approximately 30 minutes later to seareh for any additional missing documents. None wcre 
found, 
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Mr. Dak King - Director 
ramily Policy Compliance Office 
C S, Departmt:1lt of Education 
Re: Self-report of Inadvertent Disclosure of FERPA Protected Information by 

:\f[uhave Community College 
September 12, 2012 
Page 2 

The stafC was able to identify that Eillstudents ",'ere potentially affected by this incident. 
Each file had an index page identifying the types of documents that Vlere in the files, including 
W9 forms, registration forms, citizenship forms, residency forms, which would have contained 
confidential information such as social security numbers, home addresses and emails.Itis not 
clear whether the index identified the documents that were actually in the file, or items that 
should have been in the lile. Thus, while it is likely that all the documents were retrieved by the 
stalT members, it cannot be determined for certain that documents were not recovered by third 
parties. A copy of the full report is attached to this letter as Exhibit A. 

Corrective Action 

In response to this incident, the College has noti1ied each of thcHb)q students potentially 
afCected by the loss of documents and is providing those students with a one-year subscription to 
an identity monitoring service at no cost to the student. A copy of the form of notice , which is 
essentially the letter that will be sent to each affected student, is attached to this letter as 
Exhibit H. Each letter will include the website and unique log-in for the student to log into an 
account with Kb)(6); (b)(7(C) I Due to the unusual nature of this incident it is unlikely to be 
repeated. Ho\-vever, the College will also continue to train and monitor stalT compliance with the 
policies and procedures in place to protect the confidentiality of student information. 

We believe that the College has taken appropriate corrective action to address this unique 
incident and hope that this letter and the attached report will assist in any investigation that may 
arise from the possible disclosure of confidential information. If you need any further 
information regarding this occurrence or havc any additional suggestions for corrective action, 
please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 
(b)( );(b)(7(G) 

Attachments 

l(b)(6); (b)U(t) ~, 
Cc wlo attaelunents: L ________ ...J...::ollcge District 
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From: 
Sent: Tuesday, February 07, 2012 1 :46 PM 
To: 
Subject: 

Iibjr6J Ib)mC) I 
Washington Just Made It A Littl e Easier to Help Young People 

-----o"iginal Message-----
From: Mayes. Edgar On Behalf Of Duncan, Arne 
Sent: Tuesdak Februa; 07, 20 121 '40 PM 
To: !(bU6) Ib)O ) I 
Subject: RE: Washington Just Made It A litlle Easier to Help Young People 

Dear Mstbl~~Q. 1 

Thank you for your e-mail to Secretary of Education Arne Duncan. We appreciate hearing from you. 
Your message has been forwarded to the appropriate office for review and further handling. 

Thank you again for contacting us. 

Sincerely , 

Edgar Mayes 
Director of Correspondence and 
Communications Control Unit 
Office of the Secretary 
U S. Department of Education 
Washington, DC 20202 

F~-~£1l~rb,(~aqe .. --
Senl: Tuesday, February 07,20 12 1:06 PM 
To: Duncan, Ame 
Subject: Washington Just Made It A lillie Easier to Help Young People 

b)(,); (b),,(e) 

February 7,2012 

The Honorable Arne Duncan 
Secrelary of Education 
FOB-6 400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Room 7W311 
Washington , DC 20202 

Dear Secretary Duncan: 

I was very happy to see the changes the U.S. Department of Education made 10 Ihe new guidance on Ihe 
Family Educational Righls and Privacy Act (FERPA). This is a significant step in the right direction and I 
hope that Congress will take further action to deepen these changes. 

Ensuring young people are ready for college, work and life requires a number of insll tutions, systems 
and organizations work together, with community leaders utilizing rigorous data that crosses 
departmental lines to hold decision-makers collectively accountable for results. 

l egislation like FERPA and the Health Insurance Portability and Accountabi li ty Act (H IPAA) block efforts 
to develop a holistic data system capable of providing such data 

I am heartened to know that the Department of Education is working to make it significantly easie r for 
communities to co ll ect, share and utilize dala that will increase the efficacy of services del ivered to 
children and youth. 
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I remain hopeful that someday the Department of Education will allow data sharing 'Nith agencies 
running programs to improve social, emotional and physical development for young people older than 
6, the same way they now do for agencies running programs for children 6 and younger. 

Most of significant barriers that still exist in FERPA which require legislative action to fix. I callan 
Congress to finish the job. 

Sincerely, 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
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(b ( (b ( ( 

June 28, 2012 

n~: I ~ ~I ~:O ~ ,rl-
I! 

1\)2,1! IIJ! 
Regina Miles 
United States Department of Education 
Family Compliance Office 
400 Maryland Avenue SW 
Washington, DC 20202 

Re: Ossining Union Free School District 

Dear Ms. Miles: 

, ~ 

l1y 

By letter dated June 6, 2012, I communicated the Ossining Union free School 
District's position concerning the disclosure of information concerning an 
attempted forcible sexual assault upon a student. I provided you with the 
district's rationale including the need to protect the identity of the victim who 

was involved in this case. 

The Ossining Union Free School district has a specific policy and implementing 
regulation concerning the Sexual Harassment of Students. A copy of such policy 
(#5020.1) and the implementing regulation (#5020.1-R) are attached. 
Significantly, the fifth paragraph of Regulation 5020.1~R reads: 

All reports of sexual harassment will be held in confidence, 
subject to all applicable laws and any relevant provisions 
found in the dIstrict's policy manual and collective 
bargaining agreements. Limited disclosure may be 
necessary to complete a thorough investigation. 

As required in the regulations the district held this matter in confidence and 
disclosed the necessary details to law enforcement in order for police authorities 

to take appropriate action. 
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Regina MiTes 
United States Department of Education 
Family Compliance Office 

Re: Ossining Union Free School Dislrict 

June 28, 2012 
Page 2 

It is out of respect for the privacy rights of the victim, dis trict policy and FERPA 
that de ta ils of the event were not disclosed to the public. 

Thank you for your assistance in reviewing this matter. 

(b)(6) , (b){7 I 
(e) 

Enclosures 

cc : Dr. PhylJis Glassman, Superintendent of Schools, Ossining UFSD 
(witholl t enclosu res) 
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(b)( J. (b)(7(vJ 

Famity Policy Compliance Office 
U.s. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue S.W. 
Washington, DC 20202-4605 

August 24, 2012 

To whom it may concern: 

~)[f © [f 0 \Y! ~I~\ 
~I ':C l

' I; i:, lUI 
8y , 

I am currently attending College America as a student in the medical specia lties 
associates program. The issue that j'm having is that College Amer ica will not honor nor even 
evaluate the classes t hat I've completed from a different school. 20 years ago I graduated from 

lih}(e 'blJ Coliege in another medical program and many of the classes are similar to th ose I am 
required to take at Coll ege Am erica. I had i(b)(6). o College send a copy of my t ranscript to my 
current school but because the classes are structured differently, the dean will not consider 
transferri ng any of the credits. Rather than awarding me each cred it by cla ss, the t ranscript in 
question grouped each class into various sections and cred it ed the section as a whole. 

I am asking for your help to influence College America to reco gnize the classes I've 
previously taken because it is very costly and it will take longer for me to graduate. Though my 
tu ition is pa id th rough a combination of FAFSA, student loans, and a scholarship, a considerable 
portion is still paid out of my pocket. Also, if my transfe .... credits were to be accepted, ! would be 
able to graduate a year earlie r. Thank you for your t ime. 

rL_si_n_c_e r_e_'Y_, _____ ~_'_~_, _~_,~_~ __ ~. 
Enclosed: School Transcript fromfii}(6J. (bJ{ r ollegc 

I.cHer ld (b!(6! (bItt j..:oHegc (cc: tcfV6); (bJ I America) 
{Gl 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000963



July 10, 2012 

To: Department of Education 

By 

To Whom It May Concem: 

Thanks In advance for your time, I am writing this1etter as I am concerned about the law that henders 

parents from talking to colleges about their student's education or financial woes. I was told by my 

daughter's school that due to Family Education Right and Privacy Act/FERPA that this is due to 

regulations imposed by the Federal Government. It is my opinion that our children need to be guided 

by their parents to help make sound decisions about their education and financial future. 

Many studies indicate that the human brain is not fully matured until the age 0·' 25. I am concerned not 

only for my daughter but for the other young adults. I am asking that the Federal Government 

reconsider this law and give the parents access to the information needed so that they can make sure 

their child is on the pathway to success while in school. 

AgaIn, thank you for your time. 

Sincerely, 

] 
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1-27-12 

b)(e) (b)( (e) 

Family Policy Compliance 
u.s. Department of Education Office 
400 Maryland Ave SW 
Washington, DC 20202 -8520 

To Whom It May Concern, 

~r 
(~ r£ n ]~w ':!J Co u 

By 

This letter is in regard to an incident at m dall ,hter's rcschool that violated her nvac rights 
under FERP A. The l(b)(6); (blUr! is (b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

kb)(61 (bl My daughter, ~~\(6); (b)(7 I, was a student at the school until the incident in Odober. 

I twice refused to go into a meeting with the director, l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) pn 10-31-11. Despite 
repeated requests that my daughter and I be left alone, l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I confronted me publicly on a 
number of matters. It was done in a hallway within earshot of students, teachers and parents. 11 
was confirmed by witnesses that the conversation could be heard. My repeated requests to be left 
alone were also noted by the witnesses. During the eourse of the eonfrontationl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I 
revealed: 

I. That my daughter had hurt another child. 
2. That her fonner teacher fell she had been forced to shadow her all year and was 

unwilling to do it again. 
3. In l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) Iwords, because oflI[J's behavior, "Any other school would have 

kicked her out by now." 

The incident ended withrb)(6); (b)U(t) Ifollowing us out of the school with my tuition cheek 
demanding that I take it baek. 

Thank you for looking into this matter. 

Regards, 
b)( ); (b)(I(v) 
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To: Family Policy Compliance Office 

From: Danny Panella 

Date: July 9, 2012 

Subject: FERPA Concerns 
fly 

I would like to submit a FERPA concern regarding Fb)(6); (b)(7ICollege inl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Iindiana. 

enclosed e-mail was addressed to me, along with 759 other previous students. In the past I have asked 

1(~)(6); (b)(7 I college to remove me from contact lists, but occasionally still receive contact regarding 

reenrollment. I replied to the following email with concerns about the status of my private information, 

but did not receive a reply from l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 

After doing some research it appears that an e-mail address can fall into an undetermined status, as 

some institutions list such information as directory information. Upon reviewing the situation further I 

believe that this does not qualify as directory information as: 

1. The e-mail identifies the participants as prior students no longer enrolled in the university 

2. I have submitted prior requests to be removed from contact lists (for both telephone and e-mail 

communication) 

3. The use of my personal e-mail account (as opposed to an organizational account) has not been 

explicitly granted 

4. I was not notified about this disclosure, nor was I given a reasonable amount of time to request 

that the school not disclose my contact information 

5. I have not received an annual disclosure of FERPA information 

For these reasons I request that a review be conducted regarding a FERPA violation atkb)(6) (b)(7( tollege, 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Icampus. 

I would like to request any updates or concerns be directed to me by telephone atl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) II 

would also like to request confidentiality regarding the citation. 

(b)(b) (b)('(e) 

Enclosure: E-mail from l(b)(6); (b) Irepresentative 
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(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

September 5, 2012 

:\1r. Dale P. KlIlg 
ramily Policy Compliance Division Director 
Family Policy Compliance 011ice 
C.S. Department or Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 
Phone: 1-800-lISA-LEARN (1-800-872-5327) 

Dear Mr. King, 

b)(o); (b)(7(G) 

By_ 

I \",Tite to report a violation ofFERPA policy atlll(b~)l!(6I:);li:(b:!l)(1!l(!::C)C===========:::J 
Maryland. 

On Saturday, August 18, our Director of Athletics sent an e-mail to coaches who had players on 
their teams ""ho were not yet certified by the NCAA d(b)(6); (b)(7(C) t- is a Division I athletic 
institution.) Those e-mails included as attachments the latest status report from the Eligibility 
Center oCthe NCAA. The l-:Iigibility Center, as you know, must determine prior to enrollment 
whether a student athlete meets initial NCAA eligibility requirements. 

One of the coaches to whom a status rcport was sent mistakenly then forwarded that status report 
to all of the members of his team. The report was not edited at all hefore sending, and it 
therelore included SAT scores, high school grade point averages, a student's qualifying status, 
and NCAA identification numbers. Such disclosure of non-directory information is entirely 
impcrmissable under FERPA. This information \vent to 22 students. 

Fb)(6);(b)(7(C) ~·eceived several calls about this issue on Monday, August 20. We indicated to 
relevant families that we had made a mistake and accepted responsihility for it. Sinee then, the 
coach oflhe relevant team has sent an e-mail to students apologizing for this mistake. Our 
Associate Provost has had conversations with the Athletic Director, and the Athletic Director in 
turn has had conversations with all coaches. Our Registrar, viho handles FERPA issues, has 
spoken with other administrators in the Athletics ortiee regarding compliance with FERPA. We 
have taken all appropriate steps to assure that no incident of this sort will occur again. 

Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) Iholds workshops each year for faculty and administrators on the importance of 
FERPA. We will continue this work as we move forward. 
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Dec04121246p p.1 

To: 
FERPA 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
From:Fb)(6) (b)(7(t) I 

Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Phone-Fb)(6) (b)U(t) I 
RE: FERPA Violation REVIEW 
Good Afternoon. Attached are three letters that I received from my employer 
regarding a FERP A violation which, I received 45 day suspension. J spoke 
with a representative from your organization today and was told I could fax 
over these documents for review to see if these charges fall under the 
FERP A act as stated by my employer. 

Thanks for your time 

(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

Attached (3) 
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b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

(b)(b) (b)('(c) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 1!~.(6)(b)(7 I Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

RE: FERPA Violation Complaint 

I~ ~ © ~ 
II 

II 

\3), _____ _ 

Complaint against: [rb)(!)_ 11!~!!2!(b) I Lecturer, School of Journalism, 
University of l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I College ~ 1!~.(6)(b)(7 

On October 13, 2011, 22 days into the fall semester, and prior to the 
submission of the first of ten required articles intended for publication 
on (b)( );(b)( () an outside online news-wire service owned by AOL, 
Professor (b)() l(b)(6). I filed a referral against me, accusing me of 
cheating in her course, l(b)(6). 1389P. On December 8,2011, I was 
brought before the student honor review and found lIot guilty of this 
charge. 

During the hearing process for the charge against me, I became privy 
to email documentation that shows that on October 11, (b)() l(b)(6). I 
disclosed to the professional editor of I!~!!! !G> II(b)(6).(b)(7 I (b)(6) (b)(7 that I 
may be cheating (attachment 1). In her comments at the honor review 
hearing, l(b)(6). I confirmed she had discussions with both l(b)(6).(b)(7 I and 
~ l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I about my confidential file concerning the referral 
process. 

l(b)(6).(b)(7 I responded to the initial email from l(b)(6). I by saying that she 
had talked with me and did not have the sense that I was trying to go 
behind anyone's back. l(b)(6).(b)(7 I copies the l(b)(6). I Regional Editor, ~ 
Fb)(6) (b)(7(C) Ion her response, which includes l(b)(6). I original, 
accusatory email (attachment 2). 

However, two days later, on October 13, I was informed that I had 
been "fired" by I!~!!!!G> I due to the allegations by l(b)(6).(bil I was no longer 
able to publish articles on the l(b)(6). I website, a requirement of the 
class, nor be paid the stipend for each article published. I have to 

1 __ , 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000971



Pa ge 2 FERPA Complaint _1~),(6) ; (b)n I j\~,(6) , (b)a 

assume that potential future emp loyment with llei~k, I and perhaps any 
other AOL-owned entity, would no longer be a possibility, due to the 
detrimental comments made to the professionals wi thin this company, 

),g,~;di' tio'n to the email documentation and Ig!r:~luent firing from 
as a result of my indictment by I ~!!!i (b) I ; a fellow University 

) student and friend, who served in a teach ing assistant 
~~~ii¢l,~tthe journalism school, told me that Professor 1(5)(6), I had 
been openly talking about a student wh o she was accul:~~ or cheating, 
He subsequently identified me as th e stud ent to whom ( ) was 
referring, 

As a result of the disclosures of my confident ial information, I was 
denied the right to due process, Essentially I was conv icted and judged 
guil ty by the termination of my work/study program with l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
Furthermore, I was forced to sit th rough the remainder of my 
semester in Professor l(b)(6); I class wit hout receiving effective 
meaningful feedback in the form of editorial rev iew, I was unable to 
publish articles for j(b)(6);(b)U<C) I and as a graduating senior denied the 
r ight to build my portfoliO of work for application to potential 
em ployers, 

Professor 1 $I~i I disclosed information in my confidential disciplinary 
fil e to indivi duals outside the University system, who also happen to be 
members of the news media (my fi eld of study), 

This has been a violation under the Family Educational Rights and 
PrivAcv Act, 

(bj(Ej, (bj(7(C) 
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biro) (b)( (e) 

Page 3 FERPA Complaint -
(bl\6j (b)(7\CI 
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Hey I(b)\:),. 1 

He came to me first to tell me that I cou ldn't run the student housing story he had passed 
along to me last week, and then as we talked it seemed he was st ili unsure how best 10 
proceed. J d:dn't get the sense at all that he was trying to go behind anyone's back, but more 
so to inform me of the discussion you and he had . I just talked to him th is afternoon about it 
again and I told him I felt the best th ing to do would be to loop the fou r of us into a 
conversation so we can clarify how to best proceed. 

It was my suggestion to him th at he focu s on the "college ~ = top coll ege town" beat for 
~ and he liked it. Th at idea came from me. 

I ju st sent the email for clarification purposes for all ir.volved. I told him I'd be doing it and he 
agreed it would be a good idea, I hope i: didn't in turn make thing s more difficult. 

Hb){6) ; 16k I 

O n Tue, Oct 11, 2011 at 1 :46 PM. ~ ~ ~(b)(6) , (b)(7(q ~ wrote: 
Hi I(b)M {bj(7 I 

I had an e-mail discus5ion and a telephone d iscuss ion with Iimm about this on Sund ay. 
though t he and I had cieared th is up . Can I ask when/how th is came up? It feels akin to 
what my son and daughter do -- going f rom onS parent to the other, hop ing the answer will 
bB d ifferent. 

I told him al lhe start of the semester thaI had I known he would also be doing ~ I 
wou ld not have allowed him to enroll in this class. I have tried twice now to explain to him 

1hat ill journal ism, you cannot serve two masters. You are either covering the beat for ~ 
or you are coverin g it for ~ Not both I compared it to a reporter for The Post also writing 
fo r The Sun . Not <1cceptable 

My fee ling is that he has College (b)( as his beat for Ii§![! and thus cannot 
writ e/prod uce the same stories for (b)(6) I'm not sure how you an d ~feel about this and 
if you fee l differentl y please let me know. ' 

Th e(~ is also an academic component here. He cannot turn in the same assignments 
(even pieces of the same aSSignmet) ~o r d ifferent classes. In ather wards, interviews for 
~ should ~ot then be turned to (b)() The college cons iders that cheating . I've included 
AssoCIate. Dean b)(6): (b)(7( on this e-mail because she knows the back story here and also 
can ~xp laln more ~bout (b)( ); ( potent ial for unintent ional academic dishonesty i( he 
~ont ln ues down th rs road .. I have not cop ied 1(b)(6Hon Ihls e-mail, because at this point, I'd 
like to keep the conversatron between us until we figure out how best to approach th is. 
Thanks , 
l(b)\:I,. 1 

, ~1(6I , (bl(,(CI 

1·J/ ! 3./2()1 ~ 1 · 35r ~.{ 

}-__ --~.---------------------------l-----~' . ____ ~ 
_191 ::. i I "' --- .. .. __ . 
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-- b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

..... 

To: 

Hi and '"f th- k I forg to you on this to E!ill2IJ I'm really impressed by him so far! Let me know I you In 

I'm off with any of the suggestions I've made 
Thanks' 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

! From: l(b)(6); (bX II(b)(6); (b) I ~1(b~)(!!:6)!J; (~b)SZ(7~(CI) =======J 
Date: October 6, 20111:01:50 PM EDT 
To: j(~)~) (b) IFb)(6) (b)(7(C) 

Subject: hOUSing article 

Hey~ 

First of all, GREAT story. I'm really impressed with your reporting here, and the 
fact that you reached out to so many people ~~ and very knowledgeable ones at 
that. I'm also impressed that you wanted to write about this _~ You clearly 
understand the important issues in College ~ I'm really looking forward to 
running this. 

But we need to alter the story first though, mainly to make it shorter. I know this will 
still be longer than the typical online story, and I can deal with that, but I think We 
can easily make it closer to 800 words. 

In addition, I think there's potential to run this as a package of content over the span 
of a few days. My thoughts are below: 

1. Making ,(S-h0rter 

I see what yudre tl ~<\g to do here, by linking it tOb~;~r (b) t committee to study the epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000975



~RPA.Customer 

From: Little, Kayla 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, June 04, 2012 9:16 AM 
FERPA.Customer 

Subject: 

He belongs to you. 

-----Original Message----­

From: FERPA.Customer 

RE: April 6 complaint status? 

Sent: Friday, June 01, 2012 5:47 PM 
To: Little, Kayla 
Subject: FW: April 6 complaint status? 

Hey Kayla - can you find out who this belongs to? 
Thnx 

Inga 

-----Original Message----­
From: I(b)(:l: (b)(1(~ 
Sent: F'riU Y, lull aI, LOu 0.25 AiVi 

To. FERPA.Customer 

Subject: April 6 complaint status? 

We submitted a complaint against cfb_)(_6)_: (_b_)(7_(C_) ________ --'1 School of Journalism on April 6, 2012. Would 
you please let us know status? 
Thank you very much, 

[b)(6) (b)(7(C) I 

1 
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FERPA.Customer 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

FERPA.Customel' 
Wednesday, June 06, 201212 :23 PM 
'Lori Oliver' 
RE : April 6 complaint status? 

Your letter of complaint has been assigned to me to process. For your information, this Office's enforcement process is 
intended to work cooperatively with schools to achieve their voluntary compliance with FERPA's requirements. 
Following a review of the evidence and allegations submitted by a complainant, we may initiate an administrative 
investigation by sending the school and the complainant a notification letter about the allegation, and reque sting a 
written response from the school concerning the allegation. If we then determine that a school is in violation of FERPA, 
the school and the complainant are so advised by a letter of finding which contains corrective actions to be taken by the 
school in order to come into comp liance with FERPA. Such measures can include training of school officials or a 
memorandum advising school officials of the specific requ irements at issue in the complaint. There is no basis under 
FERPA to require that a school tal<.e punitive or disciplinary act ion against an individual school official as the result of a 
FERPA violation. We close the investigation when the school has completed the required corrective actions. 

t am sorry for the time it has taken to respond to your lette r but we have a backlog we are working to resolve. However, 
once I have had the opportunity to review the information you provided, we will make a determination whether or not 
to open an investigation and at which time you will be notifi ed. 

Th ank you, 

Ingrid Brault 

Management and Program Analyst 
Fami ly Policy Compliance Office 

-----Origina l Message----­
From: Hb)(6) : (b)(7(C) 

Sent: Friday, June 01, 2012 8:25 AM 
To: FERPA.Customer 
Subject: April6 complaint status? 

We submitted a complaint againstfb)(6). (b)(7{C) ISchool of Journalism on April 6, 2012 . Would 
you please let us know status? '-_____________ J 

Thank you ve ry much, 

l (b){6), (b) (7(C) ~ 
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December 10, 20'1 2 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland A venue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

To Whom It May Concern: 

bit'): (b)(I(C) (b){ J: ( 

-'.-
r ~~ I J . . , , 

~:0,i':s.to filo. comrtuin( on bob"lf of our son, 1~ )(61 (bl I ~1(bi(6i ~ 1I~l<Il()[J: 
. ) is a grade student at l(b)(6) (6)(7(C) I School, in 

'r:m=;;-rnl (SAU 84). 

We bel ieve that our son's FERPA rights have been violated. We e-mai\cd the school req uesting 
to move forward with the IEP process on Tuesday, .\Iovember 27, 2012. In th is correspondence, 
we explicitly stated that we did not want the: North Country Education Service.s (NCES) invo lved 
with our son. (NCES is nn ollts ide agency which SAL R4 contracLS with to prov itle School 
~]r~Ollgical services). In add ition, this request was communicated v ia (lte phone to Ilb){6): I 

)( : ) on December 7, as well as to several members ofSAlJ 84 admini strati ve team via e­
mail on that same day . Nevertheless, the meeting notice we received on December 7, 201 2 
included the name of~Fb)(6); (b)(7 I who is a member ofNCES staff. His invitation to thi s 
meetingyiolates I \~;~ ; (b) I FERrA rights as it communicates to Mr. that our son is 

suspected 0.fhaVi l~ r1d(ljatlity.1t is our impression that ~ ; was operating under the 
J ircction of~ (b)( ). Director of Student S t: rv i cc~. 

The school's annual nOlification docs not indicate that ~CES or its staff arc "school oflic ials" 
no r does it specif}: how the school determines :'who has a legitimate educational interest." We 
contend that Mr. !(b){6).(b){7 I docs not have a legi timate educational interest. Accord ing to Ni l 
special education regu lations, a school psychologist is not a requi red mcmber afTEr learns. It 
specifies .the incllisioll of "an individual who can interpret the instructiona l implications of 
ev?~tlatio~l resl;l ts, who may be a menlbcrof thc, team 'described in (2) thnH1 gh (a) 
(6) of this section;" (§300.32 1 [6]). 'If the process ' ... ·e re to proceed and eligibility for 
special education support services was to be conside red then it is only requirt!d lhat "at [cast one 
person qualified 10 conduct indi vidual diagnostic t:xami nations ofchildIt:n, s llch as a schoo l 
psychologist, speech-language patho.logist, or rcmedia ln:ad ing teacher" (§300.308 [bD be 
!ncludt:=d on the leam .. SAlJ· S4 emplo),s,.u competent ·speech-Ianguag\! patho logjst who ·rcgularl y 
works with our son, 

( 1 

cc: Keith Pfeifer, SAU 84 Ir.lcrim Superinlemknl 
I02)khool Sired, Linkwn. NH 03~61 

( 1 
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May 24, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
u.s. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

To Whom It May Concern: 

II ---- '1 
=II~I~=. _" "=1--=, '-'~ IJ 

I am the parent of a child in Connecticut's Region 12 school system, and I would like to make your 
organization aware of an incident involving student privacy and rights. 

On April 27, 2012, my husband and I received in the mail the disciplinary record of one of our son's 
classmates. This record included specific information about infractions incurred by this child. It was 
mailed to us by mistake (presumably) by a careless staff member. I alerted the principal and assistant 
principal to this error, but I never received a response, and to my knowledge it was never followed up 
on. This incident concerned me and of course caused me to question whether a mistake such as this 
had ever occurred with my with my child's records. 

I believe that I am obligated to report this incident to you. Perhaps the school system would benefit 
from some type oftraining in or a review of your policies. 

(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 
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Famil y Policy Compliance Office 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue S.W. 

Washingt on, D.C. 20202 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

(bll" . ,' ll"cj 

March 2, 2012 

I believe the Worthington City School District (the District) violated laws under FERPA when the district 

failed to obt<)in my written consent to di scuss personally identifiable information with a third party. I 

am ~ears old. 

On January 13, 2012 we met to go over the planning form for a reevaluation for the ETR which is due in 

March 2012. The team agreed that an assistive technology observation! evaluation was necessary . 

When[]asked how this was to be handled~)216 ); (b)(7 I special education coordinator, state that Dr. 

1(6)(6); (b)(7(C) I Director of Pupil Services, wou ld re ach out to the State Support Team 11 (SST 11) to 

sta rt t he process. At no time during the January 13, 2012 was I notified that I needed to given wri tten 

consent to share thi s information with a third party- th e SST. At no time since the January 13 meeting 

but before contacting and sharing personally ident ifiable information did <l nyone on the IEP team or in 

the district provide me with a consent form to provide personally identifiable information about me. 

Later in January 2012 and in early February 2012, D r . I \~)~r (b) Idid notify me that she contacted the SST 

and personally identifiable information was shared wit~(b)(6); (b)(7(C) lof the SST. Neither l(b)(6) ; (6)(7 I 
nor jCb)(6), (b)(7(C) lasked me to sign a consent form to release information. 

I ask that the Family Compliance Office investigate this matter. You do have my consent to ask 

quest ions of my mother, I~~)(6) ; (b)(7 ~ if you are unable to reach me. She can be contacted at the address 

and phone number above. My mom's email isl(b)(6), (b)(7{GJ land mine is 

1(6)(6); (b)(7(GJ ~ I look forward to hearing from you. If I can provide any other information, 

please contact my mother or myself. 

Sincerely, 
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January 14, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue , SW 
Washington, DC 20202·8520 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

,-
I I 
I 
I I 
Ii 
I' 

.' .-- ----1 ... \ \ 
I , 
I. I 

.J 
I have a question regarding the FERPA law as applied to the elementary school 
setting, and am asking for clarification. After reading the law, I am still unclear oS 
to if the following constitute "violations" of FERPA: 

Hoving a chart of student progress for their multiplicat ion facts (or a 
similar routine) posted 
Hav ing students grade each other's multiplication fact proctices (or a 
similar routine) 
Having students verbally call their Scores out to the teacher on a routine 
practice during classroom instruction (for instance , with regord to math 
facts)_ These are not formal tests. 
Having students volunteer to use their writing sample for teaching 

purposes on an overhead . This would include Identifying strengths and 
weaknesses of the writing piece, as well as indicating what the student's 
grade would be if the piece were actually graded (it is not actually being 
graded) 

In addition, I am interested to know if publishing the honor roll from the high 
school in the newspaper is a violation. The public is aware of the criteria for what 

constitutes "honors" vs. "high honors", etc. 

I Sincerely appreciate your attention to this matter. Pleose feel free to contact 

me with your reS onse or for further clarification by email at ~t(b::-)(:c6)::-:, (b::)ff"(,,,q,,-___ J 
or by phone ()( j , (b) ( ) If necessary, you can mail your response to : 

[,)(6) (biitiej 

• 
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(b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

Re: Maria Fabrizio 

Dear Lynn: 

www·fopet/law·coltl 
September 4, 2012 

By __ 

The attached letter was written by our clients, (b)( ); (b)(7( ) as a 
letter outcome of our recent e 19I . ity 
meeting. was in attendance. Please forward to 1(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I as 
I am more addressing letters to you and letting your office 
forward them as necessary. 

I mnst say that I agree with the parents. The issue of disability does look at 
the child's perfonnance, but there is a clifficuIty where the child has received 
massive amounts of parent financed remediation. Actually the 
consideration of the disability must be based on the child's abilities, without 
remediation. To do otherwise would be to penalize parents (as was done in 
this instant matter) who proactively provide remediation for their child. 

This child ha,j(5ll We know exactly what her problems are and we can 
accurately proJ<!c1 what her problems will be. This is not like ADHD or some 
other "invisible disability." It is unconscionable for the district to take a "fail 
first" attitude toward this child. While I respect the individuals who 
reviewed this matter, they decided the issue according to their perception of 
district policy, whicb I believe is legally flawed. 

The parents can now stop their private services and allow their child to slip 
behind her classmates, in order to receive services, or they can keep ,up their 
therapies and absorb the costs. The district knows the choice any parent 
with the ability will take. 

It is uofortunate that we were not able to come up with a plan to help this 
child, who so much needs every bit of assistance she can receive. Normally, 

--------

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I dated 9/4/2012 

Serving Children and Young Adults Througholli Florida 
Page / 
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we are able to come to agreement with the district, however, in this instance; 
I believe we have failed this child. 

Sincerely. 
(b)(o) (b)( '(e) 

Enclosure 

cc: (b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

daled9/4/2012 Page 2 
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.Iune N, 2() I 2 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
us. Dept. QfFducatio/1 
.f()() A1arylund A vet/lie, SW 
Washingfon, n.c. 20202 

(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 

ji I 
8y 

1 am a parent (i three students' that anendl(b)(6); (b)U(t) linl(b)(6) (bXI 

('ordm'a { IJI!/iet/ Schoo/ i )istrict which it's ill Rancho ('ordo)!Q Cal(fbmia. Jlb)16) Ib)mC) r is ill 
Ihe b) ~,.(/d('. Fb)(6); (b)U(t) I is in Ihe -0 Rmde. J)ue to my compiaillls ahOIlWb)Wl (b)mC) 

(b)( ); (b)( () ,)'choollo the Folsom Cordova (fni/led 5'chool i )istrict and outside agencies like 1he 
CalUbrnia Dept. qlFdllcation: including Ihe (J.ffice.f(JI· Cil-'iI RiKhts. fhe ~Family has heen 
discllssed./i"eeiy throughout the school premises Oil a consistelll basis. COJlversations are heing 
discllssed ill the classJ"()oms: l-1/ith .\(udentspresent in the room including my children. Which I 
was told complaints are cOf!jidential. 

l(b)(6); (b)U(t) ~eacher and the lea?lr~n~il~,g!c~e~II~le~r~A~,~\ .. \~"i.:, .. t~a~II~1 ~Fb~)(~6)~; (~b~)(7~(C~)~~~~.e~1':e:a~I::J 
certain thillg that 1 have slated in an Jl-Y pertainil~g to ) 
choose to mention things discllssed at an IF.P/or ~(b)(6); (b)(7 I infrolll 
classmates. Resultiflx ill J(b)(6); (b)(7 ~ heillR leased byfellow classmates due to .vhat a 
parelll stated in an JJ~P' 1 thought J/eT 'S were cOf!fidel1lial as well. I dtdfl 'I read ill my copy (i 
the Privacy Rights that personnel offtstde (!lthe lFP team could/reely discuss discllssions with 
per.mn(.\) in the NY team. For example: , (b)( ); (b)(7( ) Teacher Mrs.l(b)(6); (b)(7ddisclIsses 
l(b)(6); (b)(7(¢) I lIT discussions, m complaints wit Irb)16) Ib)(7( ,. the SJ)ecia/ lid Assistalll all a 
consistent hasis. With (b)(6); (b)(7 ltId other students preselll in the classroom. fhe students call 
hear what is being .';ui WI ~'w o. J have que .• ;tiofled our rights to privacy to the School and 
School I>is/rict, hut no one wi!! re.VNmd hack. I hGl'e complained ahollt this' other 
Issues to (b)( ); (b)(7( ) n statemellls that are excluded (rom 
(b)( ); (b)(7() Schoo Necor s, hut Mr. (b)( ); (b)( ( letters are enclosed in their. . as (II 
had I/O reply hack or f/othinR to say. }I/o resolution to af/ylllinR or even a discussion.l(b)(6 ); (b)(7(Cj 

has heen teased h fhe Learnin.T Center Instructor (b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

(b)( ); (b)(7( ) 'chool doesn 't/eel 
,)fudent.\· have any rig ts at all. Stll ents are wrong and stalf are right automatically heca/(se 
their adults. IJarents have no problems with the school UIlIi! they start 10 question school 
personnel. Alier that happens the parents are now the pmhlem including the studenl. ;'v'el'er the 
school stqflfmm the FrincljJaI down 10 the Lunch Aid ... fhen: isfavoritism at b)(); (b)(7( ) 

(b)( ); (b)( () School. Certain stl/dellts get treated one way while slim other stu ents receil!e 
(. eren reatment. For example: l(b)(6); (b)U(¢) ~lfell 't allowed 10 use the phOIlf!f()I' 

any reasoflunless the Office Staffgets the aI/owed permission./i"om the schoo/ PrillcipaA(b)(6 ); (bl 

Irb)(6) (bXI When 1 /mow/or a/act there are afew students that come into the School Office and 
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don 'I even ask permission 10 lise the photle: ,vilh (dfice sta seeinR the studelll 's otlthe phone 
nothing is said 10 the students. When my 1(~)(6); (b)(7 lor (b)( ); (b)( asks to lise IheJ/lOne af schoo! 
they are told "tlO not lInlillv/r.l(b)(6); (bXlsays it's ok n. Whell h~\(6); (b)(7 lor (b)( ); (b)( ( Jick lip the 
phone like other students; Office StaU/orcfhly remoping the phone from my (b)( ); (b)( alld 
l(b)(6); (b)(7( I ~-t'hile saying "Mr. l(b)(6); (bXldidn 'I say you could use the phone ". ,"lol realizing I have 
a/ready answered the call and I call hear what is heillX said: "fith my kIds saying yO/f don 'I have 
10 snalch Ihe phone Ihen (he cal! is disconnected. 

I have heen qllestiolling Mrs. l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I education practice . ..,' since the firsl II','P in Septemher 
and the second ff.F ()ctohetfc)l!owing a report card ill December (?f 20 II. the I Jistrict paidj(Jr 
the Independent 1';}!((luator Assessment that I reqllested done in March 2012. With a total of three 
IjjJ 'S she was lIt1preparedjbr. I had to request a /Jr0Rress re art in April 2012. lhe progress 
reporl looks phony and through the white o/{tthat .Mrs. (b)( ); (b)( tried to cover those chapters 
that should he l'isihle, hilt you call see where she mitially pllt chapter 3 thell c/"()ssed it out and 
crossed 0111 chapler 7 also. Futting while out (}per il with one coatI was ahle 10 see through it; 
lI'ifh the other results 011 the I)(lgefc)r chapter 12. I have qlleslionedl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) Igrades 011 report 
cards and pmgress reports. f/o conference was (?tfered; Alrs. 1(~)(6); (b)(7 I "stated there would he 
no conference I have Ihe re JOrts cards (o look at ". to date this is the second school year thaI I 
have qllestfOfled (b)( ); (b)(7() report cards and ptoxress reports, fttst heitlX lv/ts. (b)(); (b)(7( ) 

(;rade now Mrs. h~\(6); (b)(7 Ithe ~ (;rade with heillg il!/ormed hy b)( ); (b)( ( ) the 
Independent I~valuator on Alarch 22, 2012 Ihatl(b)(6); (b)(7( I is near his J/<.P Uoals. With heing told 
all school year by Ihe ff.P team at (he school thatl(b)(6); (b)(7( I has made his II~P (loals.lvlr. 
l(b)(6); (b) Ihas heen involved ill this matterfor two schools years now. Not tryinx to attempt to 
correcl these problems. AliI am offered is a phone call hy the Principal. .My son wouldn't he 
hehind like he is {f it ~vasn 'tfc)r Poor I'."tillcators at l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) ISchoo/j(JI' the 
past !Ito years. I thouXht Schools as well as leachers liked inFo!ved parenls: inlentiona!(y 
avoidillg a parent when discrepancies are callght. 

Rilles have chanxed since J was in School in the State of Caltfornia. Principals, h:achers, 
Suhstitute Teachers weren't allmved to POllt their hands on students; let alone raise their hand 
as i the 're xoinx to strike a sludellf. illere have been statements made hy l(b)(6); (b)(7 I and 
(b)( ); (b)(7 as we!1 as myself tllmed into the school (lfjtCe. No thrO/lf~h investigation is ever dOlle 
there has never heen any conelusion to anythillg I don 'I cOl/sider WI investigation thmlfgh 
~Vilh(ml talkinx to all parties involved (my children) or heing contacted. ,School Policy states if a 
student is slf,"'pecled ofdrllXs, .... feapons or something slI.spiciollS their property call he search. f 
lIt/dersland that mlic and dOli 't have any issues regardillg that School Policy. However f don't 
understand how (b)( ); (b)( () Teacher J{b)(6); (b)(7(C) I can freely go through selected students 
back packs when there is nOlhil/X suspicious going on; "f·raiting/br sludents to go 10 recess to go 
throllgh their personal property; when she feels like humiliating h~\(6 ) ; (b)(7 I alld other studenls. f 
waslI't aware a Teacher could take a cell phone 0111 qfa student's hack pack and proceed to 
scroll thrOllgh il. if a student goes through a teachers purse they would he in trouble with a 
referral. Rulesf()r Sludellis and School Shrff have changed over the year; with all the nov 
conditions some children have to deal with while heillg at School it sure doeslI 't state those 
nusireatmellls in Ihe "StlldeJllllandhook" that is required or the student and pareflllo siX//. 
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When YOII fly 10 resolve the j,' • .sues starting with teachers. principals. school district 
superintendent and are ignored what is one sup{Jo.\'ed to do? Per Ihe California Department (!f 
I~'dllc;ation they cun only help with Special Education students; J need In refer back to the Folsom 
Cordova Unified School Distriel. So who helps students who are 1101 on ,)jJedall:.'dlication? 

Thank You, 
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(b)(o). (b)u(e) 

April 21, 2011 

Federal Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

To whom it may concern : 

The Assistant Attorney General ~)(6 ); , ; : ?a and the Human Resources Director fil )(6): (b)(7(C) 

at YI[b){6): (b)(7{~ I Co ege )( J. accessed my grades transcript despite my 
objections. T ey had no previous written authorization to access my private student records. 
Mr.I(b)l~); Iwas not an employee ofl(b){6J. (bl~I(b)(6) : {b)(1(C) I College and Mr.I~)~);(b) Iwas not 

an academic advisor at ~that had access to my student records for academic advising 
purposes. I revoked all of my records, testimony, files and reports from ~ and Mr.I;~)(6U6) I 
but they continue to use my privileged communications with my psychotherapist which are 
medical records and I want my transcript. I have had substance abuse and chemical 
dependency counseling with my counselor and I believe my information is also protected by 
HIPAA and Title 42-Public Health. Here is s.ome contact information : 

b)(o) (b)u(e) 

orney 
nl02 

(b)(') (b)(I(C) 
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Jun~ 15, 2012 

'1'0: Fillrlily Policy Compliance Offico 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: School In Violation Of FERPA 

-.~--

I hereby lodge an otticial complai.nt against the School Djstrict of Genessee, 

r who attends (LI(b~)(~6=);:(b~)(1:(Ci)===~=======J Michigan __ _ 

tor what I believe to be: 

[ J Inappropriate maintenanc'e of records/content 

[X 1 A violdLion at the~'ilmily -"ducational Rights aud Privacy Act ot l'n4. 

The nature of t.he complaint i.'! a~ checked: 

[ 1 Challenge to Record or Content 

Inaccurate 

Misleading 

IncompleLe 

Inappropriate 

Rocord challonged may be identified as: 

Title: 

Date: 

Person responsible [or Entry or person currently maintaining 

record:. 

Date challenged content discovered: 

[ Xl Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 

J.'allure to provide notification of all righlS (toti'llly or in nceded language) 

Failure to publish locaJ ilccess and hearing procedures 

Inappropriate person(s) qrant denied acce~s 

Failure 1..0 provide j nlerpretation assistance as requested 

Failure 1..0 p r ovide r~quested hearim] 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000991



Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 

Failure of t,earing 0ffj~er to provide written opinion ~Iithin. reasonable tLnm 

IndPpropriilte sharing of confidential infoullation 

x Ot_h.'r: Refu8al to provide access to school rC'coui" Clft",r piu .. 'nt pr()'lided 

ident i fioatian ap.ci documentatioli pnNing parentage. keflJsing too rcco9Tlizc my rights dS 

a parent and provide m~ ';;ith all records requested including both written and verb,il. 

Date of Viol<1tioll Th:.Jf.'Jday ,June 14, 2012 and all relevilnt clute'] of:" conlucL. 

Dat.e Violation Discovered if di.fferent from above: 

Other Relevant Information: 

(Use this section to add ilny addiLionaJ cxplan,~t()ry comment::;) 

Gene",ee Count.y School District EmpJ oyee.:> t.hat. were (iW.'I.r"" -:::>1 my request fOL 

infol:maLioll, and t.herefore denied the panmt: a.ecess to ::;choGl 1eco-,d3, parLially 

includes: l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I (School Attendance Offi.cer) l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I(Bu:jiness Set'.' ices 

Admini.c:trator) l(b)(6); (b)(7(lkf" 11(~)\?);(b) I Schools AS_"3ist0nt :~llpcrint_('ndaTit) Kl~vin B~Nm 

(fJa'iisr~n Schools 3uperintondant) 

Yours TLUlV, 

b)( ); (b)(I(v) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000992



-
To Fam il y Policy Compliance Office 

U. S Department of Education 

400 Maryland A venue S W 

Washington, D.C 20202-5920 

fERI'A Complaint 

I ,llb){6), (b){T{G) I ~ftb)(6) : (b)(7(C) >1. 
l. ____ J <un enmlil:d <'L _____ -l~1Ild a student of disabitity service an<1504 

rehahililation and ADA disabi li ty ACT. My rights have been violated and facu lty is retaliating 

afh:r ADA training provided by OCR- education last May, 2011. In addition to Advocacy Inc. 

overlooks my records being disclosed. Their coneem was just getting testing provided. 

I tried to take a psychology class summer 1 session 20 10 at U College and the 

professor ~~)(6) : (blit Irefused to sign my accommodation lett!.!T. Sht: also wanted Fb)(6); I~o be 

a Jab TClt i()T her experiment to see how long it took~ to read a question. Pcr Mr. b~hb ' 
Disability manl.lgcr, she wanted to see how long it wo uld take mt: to read a question before she 

wOlild consider signing accommodatiol1lettcr which has my name, disahi li ty information needed 

fo r my accommodation. Mr.m:~r(b) I Disability Director, was prescnt during thi s conversation 

along with Dr. 1
l
(b_)(_' _l.{_' i_{7_'C_i _____________ ---.J 
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disciosedfb)(6);(b)(7(C) I records and shared with hcrco-workcr(s) Dr. 

=""...--~~----====;-" 
l(b)(6 ); (b)(7(C) I in the social science department along with 

others Mr. Yb)(6); (b)(7(C) Ihas a right to expect confidentiality and the odds of 

me gelling fare treatment in another other psychology course al(~)>?); (b) !college will be diflicult and not 

very comfortable of a healthy choice do to retaliation during their meeting with IL(b_)(_6)_; (_b)_(7_(C_) ___ ---' 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) l especially during A DA training provided by OCR - Education. 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I cannot take a psychology class Cltl(b)(6); (b)(7 ~ollcgc because my infonnation 

has been shared not just to social science department but many facility now know whol(b)(6) 

~ is and her disability's retaliation during OCR -Education filed and they had to go through 

ADA training provided byrb)(6); (b)(7(C) I LI(b_)(_6)_; (_b_)(7_(C_) ______ ---.J~ During the training 

Next, l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I who said to 150 staff and faculty that all disability students cheat while 

the ADA training was in session and many faculty retaliation against the head chair of the 

department. She appeared not to he concern about mainstream students. During the ADA 

training Ms.I(~)(6); (b)(7 I said she will not comply with federal law and disability students cheat, 

Texas Am (b)(6); (b)(7(C) Disability staff witness this along with kb)(6); (b) Faculty. 
L-______ ~ ~~7~ICLI ~! 

P co fessor "l(b")("6"); "(b")(7"(C"'),----,~ marched down wi t Hll(b§l)l2(6[); !i:(b:!l)(7!l(!::CiC=========:::J 

LI(b::)(::.6)::.; (::.b)::.(7::.(C::.) _---.JI to Disability OUice to meet with LI(b_)(_6)_; (_b)_(7_(C_) _________ ~1 Professor 

Fb)(6); (b)(7( I provided my information without written consent tlJ third parties that violating my civil 

rights under Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (20 U.S.C. t232g, 34CFR§99) and 504 

rehahilitation (Iud ADA disability act. Professor Irb)(6); (bX~ violated irb)(6); (b)U(S Irights and did this without 

written consent from release from fb)(6); (b)(7(C) t. The accommodation shares what 

accommodation is needed for that class which Mst~)(6); (b)(7 Ishared with others. 
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l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I I(b)(6) (b) I 
. explained to them Fcdcrallaw and k1!o; policy 
L-__________ ~==~ 

and still refused to comply with federal law. (b)(6); (b)(7(C) was very angry during the ADA 

training and put up a tight with disability service that she will not comply. Also,l(b)(6); (bl(7(C) 

record to other professor who has no contact with me. By law may be 

disclosed to a third party as an "education record," that is, with the prior written consent from 

student. This against FERPA policy's. See. 34 CFR § 99.31. 

Sincerely, 

(b)(o); (bl(7(,,) 
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December 7, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202·8520 

Re: l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

To whom it may concern: 

I ) ,-

I, Johnstown, Ohi"'",',,, =_._'~-=--=-=---~_ 

. . . Kb)(6). (b)(7(;) 
I wish to report a suspected FERPA, HIPAA, and PHI violation by staff at i,====cr.=_-' 
~School in Johnstown, Ohio I became aware of information being released WI hout my 
knowledge or consent on November 29,2012 

My son is on an I EP due to mental health and behavioral health issues He has been 
diagnosed with Irb)(6) (b)a(e) t, [1(b",)(::.6)",; (::.b)"'(7::.(C"') _________ ---'r, ADD, and 
ADHD, are among some of his diagnoses. 

Private information was released to a Licking County Juvenile Probation officer. This 
information resulted in my son being detained by the Juvenile Carr ystem. The 
information presented in court contained the same statements Mr. (~)~);(b) principal of 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ISchool expressed to my husband and me regar Ing our child. The 
report also contained information regarding school action. The probation officer stated he 
received the information froml(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I School. I believe the information released 
violated HIPAA and FERPA laws. 

The two other schools my child attended in Ohio refused to release any information, including 
grades. 

My husband and I have relocated out of the l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ~ school district due to their 
biased behavior towards our son My son was on honor roll and super honor roll atHb)(6); (b)q 
(b)( ); (b)( () School, prior to attendin Hb)(6); (b)(7(C) I School. He has since transferred 
out of (b)( ); (b)( ( ) School and has had no behavior incidents and his grades 
have significantly improved, even though 1(~)(6);(b)(7 Iprevented him from attending nearly 2 
months of school this year. 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Isuspended my son for being accused of bringing alcohol and drinking alcohol at a 
school game. There was no proof, the alcohol was never found I dropped my son off and 
picked him up from the game. My son did not have any possessions with him when I dropped 
him off; no coat, no backpack, etc. When I picked him up, there was no alcohol on his breath 
and he exhibited no behavior or slurred words that caused me any concern My son and I spent 
time in the car talking, we did chores together, side-by-side, and we watched two movies while 
sitting together on the couch while sharing a blanket and talking. I appealed the suspension 
andl(~)~);(b) 11 O-day out of school suspension was converted to a 1 D-day in-school suspension. 

During the appeal, I was informed that the school did not need any proof to suspend my son, 
the accusation was sufficient. My husband and I were also informed byl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Ithat our 
son was accused of distributing marijuana. 

Page 1 oI2 
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December 7,2012 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Education 
Re: fb)(6); (b)(7(C) tl, Johnstown, Ohio 

While on the in-school suspension, my son was brought to the office of (b)( ); (b)( () or not 
wearing the proper school clothes, even though it was a dress-down da . (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 
informed my son he was being immediately sent home for this and my son egan wa Ing away 
(as we have instructed him to do when he feels out of control). Kb)(6); (b)(7 lay called my son back 
and my son expressly and vividly informe~(b)(6); (b)U(C) I of what he could do with himself. 

Information regarding this suspension, the allegation of alcohol abuse, and the allegation of my 
son being a distributor of marijuana was released to the probation officer, as well as my son's 
comments to Mr. (b)(6); (b)(7 The judge relied on this information to make a determination to 
detain my son at a e en Ion facility. The information was released without our consent or 
knowledge, subpoena, a court order, and without the benefit of a psychiatrist to interpret the 
behavior. It was one-sided and unfairly biased the judge. 

In addition, my son's grades were released. 

My son is on an IEP for mental health and behavioral health problems. He has been diagnosed 
aSJ(b)(~; (b)(7(~) I ADD, ADHD, and many others. 
Diea SlrlY "y sorls resporlses to tllgrl-Sness or eornroHtatlbnal situations IS tantamount to 
releasing medical information, a violation of HIPAA. Discussing my son's behaviors and 
suspected behaviors at school is a violation of FERPA. In addition, I believe the reason for the 
suspension was without proof and should not be released to anyone 

As stated in my opening paragraph, I would like to file a formal complaint for both HIPAA and 
FERPA violations against the staff and Johnstown Monroe High School. 

Student: ~(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

December 3, 2012, I informed the superintendent, Damien Sawn of my complaint, and he has 
been sent a formal written complaint as well 

I would also like to request a follow up regarding this complaint. 

Please call EI(~b)~(6E);~(b~)(~7(~C~) =====:::::JI if you need any additional information. 

Sincerely, 

Page 2 of2 
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December 7, 2012 

Dam ien Bawn, Syperintendent 

Re: Justin Elston, HIPAAlFERPA Violation Complaint 

Dear Mr. Bawn : 

I wish to report a suspected FERPA, HIPAA, and PHI violation by staff at Johnstown-Monroe 
High School in Johnstown , Ohio. I became aware af information being re leased Without my 
knowledge or consent on Novem ber 29, 2012. 

As you are aware, my son, Justin Elston is on an IEP due to mental health and behavioral 
health issues. He has been diagnosed with oppositional defiant disorder, intermittent explosive 
behavior disorder, ADD, and ADHD, are among some of his diagnoses. 

Private information was released to a Lick ing County Juvenile Probation officer. The 
information presented in court contained the same statements Mr. Jakeway, principal of 
Johnstown-Monroe High School expressed to my husband and me regarding our child. The 
report also contained information regarding school action The probation officer stated he 
received the information from Johnstown High School. I believe the informat ion released 
violated HIPM and FERPA laws. 

The two other schools my ch ild attended in Ohio refused to release any information, including 
grades. 

My husband and I have relocated out of the Johnstown Monroe school district due to their 
biased behavior towards our son My son was on honor roll and super honor roll at Walnut 
Ridge High School, prio r to attending Johnstown Monroe High School. He has since transferred 
out of Johnstown to Northridge High School and has had no behavior incidents and his grades 
have Significantly improved, even though Johnstown prevented him from attending nearly 2 
months of school this year. 

As you are aware, Mr. Jakeway suspended my son for being accused of bringing alcohol and 
drinking alcohol at a school game. There was no proof, the alcohol was never found. I dropped 
my son off and picked him up from the game. My son did not have any possessions with him 
when I dropped him off: no coat, no backpack, etc. When I picked him up, there was no alcohol 
on his breath and he exhibited no behavior or slurred words that caused me any concern. My 
son and I spent time in the car talking, we did chores together, side-by-side, and we watched 
two movies while si tting together on the couch while sharing a blanket and ta lking. I appealed 
the suspension and Justin's 10-day out of school suspension was converted to a 10-day in­
school suspension. 

During the appeal, I was informed that the school did not need any proof to suspend my son, 
the accusation was sufficient. My husband and I were also informed by Mr. Jakeway that our 
son was accused of distributing marij uana . 
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December 7,2012 
Damien Bawn, Superintendent 
l(b)l6): (b)(f(q l School Administrative Offi ces 
Re: l(bllOC(b)(I(C) I HiPAAtFERPA Violation Complaint 

While on the in-school suspension, my son was brought to the office of (b)( ). (b) () ror not 
wearing the proper school clothes, even though it was a dress-down day. (b)(6) (b)(7(G) 

informed my son he was being immediately sent home for this and my son gan wa mg away 
(as we have instructed him to do when he feels out of control). 1(b)(6), (b)(f(q Failed my son back 
and my son expressly and vividly informed ~b ) (6), (b)(7(C) lof what "lie couler do with himself. 

Information regarding this suspension, the allegation of alcohol abuse, and the allegation of my 
san being a distributor of rnarijuana was released to the probation officer, as well as my son's 
comments tokb){61. (b)(7{C) I The information was released without our consent or knowledge, 
subpoena, a court order, and without the benefit of a psychiatrist to interpret the behavior. It 
was one-sided and unfairly biased the judge. 

In addition, my son's grades were released. 

My son is on an IEP for mental health and behavioral health problems. He has been diagnosed 
aSlfb)($)(bJ(1Ic) . . . . . .. . I, ADD, ADHD. and many others. 
Discussing my sons responses to high-stress or confrontational situations is tantamount to 
releasing medical information, a violation of HIPAA. Discussing my son's behaviors and 
suspected behaviors at school is a violation of FERPA. In addition, I believe the reason for the 
suspension was without proof, therefore, not accurate and should not be released to anyone. I 
am requesting a copy of the suspension to address the inaccurate information contained in my 
son 's school records as well. 

As stated in my opening paragraph, I would like to file a formal complaint for both HIPAA and 
FERPA violations against the staff andFb)(6); (b)(7(C) I School. 

Student: fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

I would also like to request a follow up regarding th is complaint. 

Please caIlIKl{b~I([!!6J[. (i!:b)~(7ll(c:rJ=====:::Jlif you need any additional information. 

Sincerely, 

b){o); (b)('(,,) 
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